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GENERAL INFORMATION:

OWNERS:

KAYLEE AND TIM PRIOR
8212 SE 64th STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ARCHITECT:

KEVIN RICHARDS, ARCHITECT
RICHARTZ STUDIQOS, INC

2300 WEST COMMODORE WAY, #201
SEATTLE, WA 98199

PHONE: 917 755 5493

CODE EDITIONS:

THIS PERMIT COMPLIES WITH THE FOLLOWING:

2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)
2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFGC)
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PROJECT INFORMATION:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

8212 SE 64TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:

545420-0060

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

MERCER VISTA ADD
PLAT BLOCK: 1
PLAT LOTS: 6

PERMIT PROJECT #:

TBD

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

ADDITION TO EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENCE. INTERIOR REMODEL PER PLAN.

ZONING DESIGNATION:

R-9.6 (SINGLE FAMILY)

ZONING OVERLAYS:

N/A

LOT AREA:

+9,998 ST (PER SURVEY)

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY:

(E) SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

(E) WOOD FRAME, TYPE V-B
YEAR BUILT:

1964 (PER KING COUNTY)

(E) BUILDING AREA:

(E) LOWER LEVEL + 1,166 SF (INC. CHIMNEY)

(E) MAIN LEVEL: + 960 SF
(E) UPPER LEVEL: =+ 1,221 SF (INC. CHIMNEY)

(E) TOTAL: + 3,347 SF
AREA OF WORK:

INTERIOR REMODEL:  + 500 SF
ADDITIONS: + 598 SF

BUILDING FOOTPRINT:

(E) BUILDING FOOTPRINT: + 2,182 SF
ADD'L BLDG FOOTPRINT: + 532SF
PROPOSED BLDG FOOTPRINT: + 2,714 SF

NEW IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: + 408 SF
SEE CALCS ON A0.3

GENERAL NOTES:

1 CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS
AND JOB CONDITIONS RELATED TO THIS WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE
CONSIDERED "NOMINAL" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O). DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY. DIMENSIONS ON LARGE SCALE
DRAWINGS OR DETAILS WILL PREVAIL OVER SMALLER SCALED DRAWINGS.
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ARE DRAWN TO THE FINISHED FACE OF WALL, U.N.O.
VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT, PROVIDE ALL BUCK OUTS,
BLOCKING, AND JACKS AS REQUIRED BY THE DRAWINGS AND OTHER TRADES.
ANY DISCREPANCY IN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION, OR APPROVAL OF MODIFICATION BEFORE
COMMENCING WORK. THE RESPONSIBILITY TO THE OWNER/ARCHITECT, SHALL
REST WITH THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PERSON APPROVING SUCH A
CHANGE.

2 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND ALL MAJOR
SUPPLIERS SHALL SUBMIT TO THE OWNER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION
ALL "RELEASE OF LIENS" FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.
PARTIAL LIEN WAIVERS SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH MONTHLY DRAW REQUEST.

3 ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL
RESIDENTIAL CODE, UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE, AND NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
AS ADOPTED AND MODIFIED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION AND ALL OTHER
LAWS, CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF THE COUNTY, STATE, AND
FEDERAL JURISDICTIONS. (LATEST EDITION AND AMENDMENTS)

4 ALL MANUFACTURERS AND/OR SUPPLIERS SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS
AND/OR MATERIAL SAMPLES TO THE OWNER/ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR
TO FABRICATIONS.

5 ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO
WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. WOOD SPECIFICATIONS TO CONFORM
TO OUTLINE SPECIFICATIONS, STRUCTURAL PLANS AND NOTES.

6 ALL OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT, SCAFFOLDING, HOISTS,
ETC, SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO THE OWNER/ARCHITECT AND THEIR STAFF FOR
INSPECTION OF ANY AND ALL WORK DURING NORMAL HOURS.

7 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DELIVERY POINTS,
HOISTS LOCATIONS, ACCESS TO AND FROM THE SITE OF THE BUILDING AND
UTILITY SERVICES.

8 BID TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY AND REQUIRED PERMITS, LICENSES,
FEES AND INSURANCE- EVIDENCE OF WHICH MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE
OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

9 GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
SUB-CONTRACTORS WORKING AT JOB SITE AND FOR ALL COORDINATION OF
WORK. THE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
FULLY COORDINATE ALL EQUIPMENT WITH OTHER TRADES. CONTRACTORS
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL HOOK-UP OF ALL EQUIPMENT NOT
FURNISHED BY THEM BUT REQUIRED FOR FINAL COMPLETION.

10 GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURITY OF ALL
MATERIALS AT JOB SITE UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF WORK BY OWNER.

11 ANY SUB-CONTRACTOR CUTTING INTO WORK ALREADY COMPLETED,
CUTTING CHASES AND TRENCHES FOR THE INTRODUCTION OF HIS WORK AND
EQUIPMENT IN THE BUILDING SHALL PERFORM OR PAY FOR ALL BACK FILLING,
REPARATION OF WALLS, FLOOR, AND ANY OTHER DAMAGES, BY SUCH COMPANY.
ALL REPAIRS SHALL MATCH EXISTING SURFACES.

12 CAULKING AND SEALANTS SHALL BE GUARANTEED WATERTIGHT.
EXTERIOR METAL WORK, INCLUDING WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES AND ALL
JUNCTIONS BETWEEN MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND METAL SHALL BE SEALED
WITH NEOPRENE OR POLYURETHANE FILLER AND APPROVED SEALANT
COMPOUNDS.

13~ GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE GALVANIC INSULATION BETWEEN ALL
DISSIMILAR METALS.

14 ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION ADJACENT TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL
BLEND TO MEET THE EXISTING CONDITIONS, AND THERE SHALL NOT BE ANY
ABRUPT CHANGES IN SURFACES OR UNFINISHED SURFACES.

15  SPECIALTIES: FINISH HARDWARE/PLUMBING FIXTURES AND BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT AND FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR U.N.O. (SEE SCHEDULES AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS.)

16~ NO SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ALLOWED FOR MATERIALS WHERE SPECIFIC
MANUFACTURERS ARE INDICATED, UNLESS APPROVED BY THE
OWNER/ARCHITECT. REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE IN
WRITING PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS OR COMMENCING WORK. SUCH
REQUESTS SHALL INCLUDE THE DATE, SCOPE OF WORK, ANY ADDITIONAL
COSTS TO THE OWNER, AND ANY ANTICIPATED DELAYS CAUSED BY SUCH
CHANGES.

17 NO EXTRA WORK OR CHANGE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A WRITTEN
CHANGE ORDER IS SUBMITTED AND SIGNED BY THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT.
THE ORDER SHALL STATE THAT THE OWNER HAS AUTHORIZED THE EXTRA
WORK OR CHANGE. AND NO CLAIM FOR AN ADDITIONAL SUM SHALL BE VALID
UNLESS SO OFFERED AS DESCRIBED ABOVE.

18  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS FASTENERS,
HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION.
EVEN THOUGH SUCH ITEMS MAY NOT HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN
THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, NOTIFY THE OWNER/ARCHITECT OF ANY
REVISIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM THE
MANUFACTURER OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT THAT MAY AFFECT
THE CONTRACT TIME, COST, OR QUALITY OF WORK.

19  CLEANING: DURING CONSTRUCTION: GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO OVERSEE
CLEANING AND ENSURE THAT BUILDING GROUNDS ARE MAINTAINED FREE FROM
ACCUMULATIONS OF WASTE MATERIALS AND RUBBISH. REMOVE WASTE
MATERIALS, RUBBISH, AND DEBRIS DAILY FROM THE SITE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE
OF AT PUBLIC OR PRIVATE DUMPING AREAS OFF THE JOB SITE. SPECIAL
CLEANING: BESIDES GENERAL BROOM CLEANING, PERFORM THE FOLLOWING
SPECIAL CLEANING AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK (FOR ALL TRADES) USING
ONLY CLEANING MATERIAL RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER OF SURFACE TO
BE CLEANED AND ONLY ON SURFACES RECOMMENDED BY CLEANING MATERIAL
MANUFACTURER: REMOVE PUTTY STAINS AND PAINT FROM ALL GLASS. CARE
SHALL BE TAKEN NOT TO SCRATCH GLASS. REMOVE ALL MARKS, STAINS,
FINGERPRINTS, AND OTHER SOIL AND/OR DIRT FROM ALL PAINTED, DECORATED
AND STAINED WORK. CLEAN AND POLISH ALL HARDWARE AND FIXTURES FOR
ALL TRADES UPON COMPLETION, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF ALL STAINS, DUST,
ETC.

20  ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A
PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY UNLESS
SPECIFIED FOR A LONGER PERIOD OF TIME ON SPECIFIED ITEMS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING OR REPAIRING HIS OWN
DEFECTIVE WORK AS WELL AS PAY ALL COSTS INCIDENTAL THERETO INCLUDING
DAMAGE TO OTHER WORK, FURNISHINGS OR EQUIPMENT. ALL WARRANTIES OR
GUARANTEES AS TO MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP ON OR WITH RESPECT TO
THE OWNERS WORK SHALL BE CONTAINED IN THE CONTRACT OR
SUBCONTRACT, WHICH SHALL BE SO WRITTEN THAT SUCH GUARANTEE OR
WARRANTIES SHALL INSURE TO THE BENEFIT OF OWNER.

21 INSURANCE: PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER TO THE OWNER CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE FOR
BOTH COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL LIABILITY AND WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION
INCLUDING THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF COVERAGE AND CONDITIONS STIPULATED
AND AGREED BY BOTH PARTIES.

22 THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING THE BUILDING PERMIT
FEE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL OTHER
PERMITS REQUIRED OR NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK FROM
THE RESPECTIVE AGENCIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GOVERNING
AGENCIES AS REQUIRED FOR INSPECTION OF THE WORK TO BE INSTALLED.

23 ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT INCORPORATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS.

24 ALL PRODUCTS SHOWN OR SPECIFIED IN THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER FOR APPROVAL. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SAMPLES OF ALL FINISHES TO THE ARCHITECT
AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL BEFORE INSTALLATION.

25  ALL TRADES SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
REGARDING LOCATIONS OF WORK TO BE INSTALLED.

26 INSTALL DRAFT STOPS IN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES SO THAT
CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQ FT. FIRE BLOCKS PER
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE R602.8.

27  THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE DESIGN-BUILD FOR MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING TRADES U.O.N. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE TRADES AND NOTIFYING THE
OWNER/ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF WORK
FOR OWNER/ARCHITECT APPROVAL. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, FRAMING MEMBERS
ARE TO BE LOCATED TO ACCOMMODATE THE WORK OF THESE TRADES.

28  ALL PIPING AND CONDUIT UNDER SLAB SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2'-0"
CLEAR OF UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING.

29  ALL FINAL SURFACE GRADING SHALL BE COMPLETED TO FACILITATE
POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

30  PRIOR TO AND DURING THE WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
CONDITIONS; ANY CONDITIONS INCONSISTANT OR PROBLEMATIC WITH
REGARDS TO THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO STARTING OR CONTINUING
WORK IN THE AREA CONCERNED.

31  CONTRACTOR TO ASSUME ALL MATERIALS ARE TO BE NEW UNLESS NOTED
AS EXISTING.

32  FLASH OPENINGS WITH MIN. 26 GA. GALV. STEEL TO ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY STANDARDS. ALL FLASHING LAP SEAMS TO BE 12 MIN. W/ 2 BEADS
OF SEALANT.

33  ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MUST BE VERIFIED AS TO EXACT
LOCATIONS SO AS NO INTERFERENCE BY DISTRUPTION WILL BE CAUSED.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING FACILITIES, STRUCTURES
AND UTILITIES. DAMAGE THAT MAY BE CAUSED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
OR ANY SUB CONTRACTOR TO ANY OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED SHALL BE
REPAIRED BY HIM AND LEFT IN AS GOOD A CONDITION AS EXISTED PRIOR TO
DAMAGING.

34  PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE OVER PROTECTION BOARD AS
APPROVED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT AT ALL WALLS EXPOSED TO EARTH.

35  NO BUILDING OR PORTION OF A BUILDING SHALL BE OCUPIED OR USED
FOR STORAGE PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

36  PROVIDE GFI PROTECTION @ RECEPTACLES IN BATHS, KITCHEN,
OUTDOOR AND OTHER WET LOCATIONS.

37  PROVIDE SUFFICIENT BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR SUPPORTING COUNTERS,
CABINETS, ACCESSORIES, ETC. AS REQUIRED.
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ENERGY CODE SUMMARY

(2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE RESIDENTIAL)

INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS (TABLE R402.1.1)
VERTICAL FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 636 0.28

SKYLIGHT U-FACTOR 0.50

GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC NOT REQ'D

CEILING R-VALUE R-49

CEILING R-VALUE (SINGLE RAFTER) R-38

FLOOR R-30 R-38

WOOD FRAMED WALL R-21 INT.

HEADER INSULATION R-10

BELOW GRADE WALL 10/15/21 INT. + T.B.

SLAB ON GRADE R-10-@2FT R-10 @ PERIMETER AND UNDER
ENTIRE SLAB

GAS FIREPLACE EFFICIENCY (R402.4.2.1)

ALL GAS FIREPLACES SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED W/ A FIREPLACE EFFICIENCY

RATING OF 50% OR GREATER. VENTED GAS FIREPLACES (DECORATIVE APPLIANCES)

CERTIFIED TO ANSI 721.50 SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED, INCLUDING THEIR FE

RATINGS, IN ACCORDANCE W/ CSA P.4.1.

FLOORS EXCEPTIONS (VENT BAFFLE) (R402.2.7)
PROVIDE PERMANENTLY ATTACHED BAFFLE AT INSULATION ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION
VENTS. BAFFLE TO BE AT AN 30° ANGLE FROM HORIZONTAL.

(DUCT) INSULATION (R403.3.1)
DUCTS OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (INCLUDING CRAWL SPACE)
SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-8 (MIN.)

HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION (R403.5.3)
ALL HOT WATER PIPES, IN & OUT OF CONDITIONED SPACE, INSULATED TO R-3 MIN.

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (R404.1)
MIN. 90% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED NEW LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE
HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS.

ADDITIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS (R406.3, 5)
ADDITIONS > 500 SF & < 1,500 SF 3.0 CREDITS REQUIRED

OPTION 1.3 (0.5 CREDITS)
VERTICAL FENESTRATION = 0.28
FLOOR = R-38
SLAB ON GRADE = R-10 @ PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB

OPTION 2.1 (0.5 CREDITS)
TESTED AIR LEAKED IS 3 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR MAX.
WHOLE HOUSE VENT. REQ. (PER M1507.3) SHALL BE MET W/ MAX. 0.35
WATT/CFM FANS. NOT INTERLOCKED W/ THE FURNACE FAN.

OPTION 3.1a (1.0 CREDITS)
ENERGY STAR RATED (U.S. NORTH) GAS FURNACE W/ MIN. AFUE OF 95%

OPTION 5.3 (1.0 CREDITS)
ENERGY STAR RATED GAS WATER HEATER W/ A MIN. UEF OF 0.91

ABBREVIATIONS:

ABV. ABOVE CONST CONSTRUCTION
ACOUST  ACOUSTICAL C.R. COLD ROLLED

ADJ. ADJUSTABLE D. DRAWER

ADD'L ADDITIONAL DBL DOUBLE

A.F.F. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR DET DETAIL

AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE DEMO DEMOLISH

ALT ALTERNATE DIA DIAMETER

ALUM ALUMINUM DIAG DIAGONAL

ANCH ANCHOR DIM DIMENSION

APPROX APPROXIMATELY DISP DISPENSER

ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL DN DOWN

ASB ASBESTOS D.S. DOWNSPOUT

ATTEN ATTENUATION D/W DISHWASHER

B.B. BASEBOARD DWG DRAWING

BLDG BUILDING EA EACH

BLK BLOCK E.JNT EXPANSION JOINT
BLW BELOW ELEV ELEVATION

BM BEAM ELECT ELECTRICAL

B.O.C. BOTTOM OF CURB ENAM ENAMEL

B.O.S. BOTTOM OF STAIR ENGR ENGINEER

BOT BOTTOM EQ EQUAL

B.O.W. BOTTOM OF WALL EQUIV EQUIVALENT

BTW BETWEEN E.W.C. ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
BRD BOARD (E) OR EXISTEXISTING

CAB CABINET EXP EXPANSION

CALC CALCULATION EXT EXTERIOR

C.B. CATCH BASIN FDN FOUNDATION

CEM CEMENT F.F. FINISHED FLOOR

CER CERAMIC F.H. FLAT HEAD

C.G. CORNER GUARD FIN FINISH

C.INT CONTROL JOINT FIX. FIXED PANEL

C.I.P. CAST IN PLACE FLR FLOOR

CLG CEILING F.D. FLOOR DRAIN

CLOR @  CENTERLINE FLOUR FLUORESCENT

CLR CLEAR F.O.T. FACE OF TRIM

C.M.U. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT FOIC FURNISHED BY OWNER
C.0. CLEAN OUT INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
COoL COLUMN FOIO FURNISHED BY OWNER
CONC CONCRETE INSTALLED BY OWNER
CONT CONTINUOUS FRM FRAME

CONTR CONTRACTOR FT FOOT

ENERGY CODE SUMMARY (CONT.)

(2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE RESIDENTIAL)

BUILDING ENVELOPE (R503.1.1, EXCEPTION 2)

EXISTING CEILING, WALL OR FLOOR CAVITIES EXPOSED DURING CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE FILL WITH INSULATION. 2x4 FRAMED WALLS TO BE INSULATED W/ R-15 AND
2x6 WALLS TO BE INSULATED W/ R-21.

HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS (R503.1.2)
NEW HEATING, COOLING AND DUCT SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R403

LIGHTING (R503.1.4 & EXCEPTION)

NEW LIGHTING SYSTEMS AT ADDITION/ALTERATION TO COMPLY W/ SECTION R404.1
EXCEPTION: ALTERATIONS THAT REPLACE < 50% OF LUMINARIES IN A SPACE,
PROVIDED THAT SUCH ALTERATION DO NOT INCREASE THE INSTALLED INTERIOR
LIGHTING POWER

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

(2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE)

GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION (R302)

: MIN. 1/2" GWB AT GARAGE SIDE OF WALLS SEPARATING GARAGE FROM DWELLING.
MIN. 5/8" TYPE-X GWB AT CEILING WHEN DWELLING IS LOCATED ABOVE THE
GARAGE. EXPOSED STRUCTURE MUST BE COVERED W/ MIN. 1/2" GWB.

DOOR BET. GARAGE AND DWELLING MUST BE MIN. 1-3/8" TH. SOLID WOOD, OR
20-MIN. FIRE-RATED DOOR.

SAFETY GLAZING FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS (R308.4)
REQ'D IN OR WITHIN 24" OF THE ARC OF A DOOR
GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF THE FLOOR

EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE (R310)
ONE WINDOW OR DOOR REQ'D IN THE BASEMENT, AND EACH BEDROOM.
MIN. 5.7 SF NET CLEAR OPEN AREA
MIN. 20" CLEAR OPEN WIDTH
MN. 24" CLEAR OPEN HEIGHT
MAX. 44" SILL HEIGHT.

STAIRS (R311.7)
© MIN. 36" STAIRWAY WIDTH.
MAX. 7 3/4" RISER HEIGHT.
MIN. 10" TREAD DEPTH
MIN. 6'-8" CLR. HEAD HEIGHT ABOVE ANY STAIR TREAD NOSING

HANDRAILS (311.7.8)
: HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON NOT LESS HAND ONE SIDE OF STAIRS W/ 4 OR
MORE RISERS.
PROVIDE HANDRAILS AT ONE SIDE OF STAIRS.
HANDRAILS TO BE 1-1/4" MIN. TO 2" MAX. GRASPABLE DIA.
MIN. 34" - MAX. 38" ABOVE NOSE OF TREAD AND/OR LANDING.
PROVIDE MIN. 1-1/2" DISTANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND WALL SURFACES.

PROJECTIONS INTO CLEAR STAIRWAY WIDTHS SHALL NOT EXCEED 4.5" AT OR BELOW

THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT.

FTG FOOTING NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
F.V. FIELD VERIFY NOM NOMINAL

G. GLASS NTS NOT TO SCALE

GA GAUGE 0.C. ON CENTER

GALV GALVANIZED 0.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER
GALV.L. GALVANIZED IRON OPG OPENING

GEN GENERAL PARTN PARTITION

G.F.R.C. GLASS FIBER REINFORCED CONC. P.B.O. PROVIDED BY OWNER
GL GLASS PERF PERFORATED

GRT GROUT PL PROPERTY LINE
GYP GYPSUM PLAS PLASTER

GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD PLY PLYWOOD

HD HEAD POLY POLYETHYLENE
HDR HEADER POS POINT OF SALE
HDWD HARDWOOD PRELIM PRELIMINARY

H.M. HOLLOW METAL PT PRESSURE-TREATED
HORIZ HORIZONTAL P.V.C. POLYVINYLCHLORIDE
H.R. HANDRAIL Q.T. QUARRY TILE

HT HEIGHT R RISER

L.E. INVERT ELEVATION RAD. RADIATOR

IN INCH REC RECOMMENDED
INSUL INSULATION REF REFERENCE

INT INTERIOR REFR. REFRIGERATOR

J.B. JUNCTION BOX REINF REINFORCED

INT JOINT REQ'D REQUIRED

LAM LAMINATE RES RESISTANT

LAV LAVATORY RESIL RESILIENT

LT.WT. LIGHTWEIGHT RET RETAINING

L.Z. LAZY SUZAN R.D. ROOF DRAIN

MACH MACHINE RM ROOM

MAX MAXIMUM R.O. ROUGH OPENING
MFR MANUFACTURER R/O/H RANGE, OVEN, & HOOD
MECH MECHANICAL S SINK

MIL MILLIMETER SCHED SCHEDULE

MIN MINIMUM SHLV SHELVE

MLD MOLDING SHT SHEET

MTL METAL SIM SIMILAR

M.H. MANHOLE SF SQUARE FOOT

M.O. MASONRY OPENING SPEC SPECIFICATION
MTL METAL SQ SQUARE

NEC NECESSARY S.S. STAINLESS STEEL

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY (CONT.)

(2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE)

GUARDS (R312)
PROVIDE GUARDS AT OPEN WALKING SURFACES AND STAIRS MORE THAN 30" ABOVE
GRADE OR FINISHED FLOOR

MIN. 36" GUARD HEIGHT.
MAX. 4" CLR. SPACE BET. INTERMEDIATE RAILING IN GUARDS.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (R315)
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS REQ'D OUTSIDE OF SLEEPING AREAS & ON ALL FLOORS.

SMOKE ALARMS (R314)
ALARMS ARE REQ'D IN SLEEPOING ROOMS, OUTSIDE SLEEPING AREAS, AND ON ALL
FLOORS. ALARMS MUST BE CLEARLY AUDIBLE IN THE BEDROOMS.

HEAT ALARM (R314.2.3)

A HEAT DETECTOR OR HEAT ALARM RATED FOR AMBIENT OUTDOOR TEMPERATURES AND
HUMIDITY IS REQUIRED FOR NEW GARAGES ATTACHED TO OR LOCATED UNDER NEW OR
EXISTING DWELLINGS.

UNDER-FLOOR SPACE

(2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R408)

VENTILATION (R408.1)

UNDER-FLOOR SPACE BET. THE BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR JOISTS AND THE EARTH UNDER
ANY BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE VENTILATION OPENINGS IN THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR
EXTERIOR WALLS.

OPENINGS FOR UNDER-FLOOR VENTILATION (R408.2)
MIN. NET AREA OF VENT. OPENING = 1 SF FOR EACH 150 SF OF UNDER FLOOR AREA.

NEW UNDER-FLOOR AREAS:

FRONT ENTRY +66 SF / 150 SF = 0.44 SF MIN. NET AREA OF VENT OPENING
(1) 8" x 16" VENT PROVIDED

+536 SF / 150 SF = 3.57 SF MIN. NET AREA OF VENT OPENING
(4) 8" x 16" VENTS PROVIDED

OFFICE/GUEST SUITE

ONE VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE W/IN 3 FT OF EACH CORNER OF THE BUILDING.

VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED FOR THEIR HEIGHT AND WIDTH WITH
MATERIALS PER (2018 IRC R408.2) PROVIDED THAT THE LEAST DIMENSION OF THE
COVERING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4"

ACCESS (R408.4)
ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL UNDER-FLOOR SPACES
OPENINGS THROUGH PERIMETER WALL SHALL BE 16" x 24" MIN.

STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
STOR/STO STORAGE

STRUCT STRUCTURE, STRUCTURAL
SUSP SUSPENDED

T. TREAD OR TRIM

TBD TO BE DETERMINED

TEMP TEMPORARY

TEL TELEPHONE

THRU THROUGH

T/R/C TRASH, RECYCLE, & COMPOST
TYP TYPICAL

T.0.C. TOP OF CONCRETE

T.0.S. TOP OF STAIRS

T.0.W. TOP OF WALL

T&B TOP & BOTTOM

T&G TONGUE & GROOVE

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
UR URINAL

VERT VERTICAL

V.C.P VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE

V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
W WOOD

W/ WITH

W.C. WATER CLOSET

WD WOOD

W/D WASHER & DRYER

W.F. WIDE FLANGE

W/H WATER HEATER

W.P. WATERPROOF, WEATHERPROOF
WNDW WINDOW

W/IN WITHIN

W/0 WITHOUT

WRB WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER

W.W.F. WELDED WIRE FABRIC

W.W.M. WOVEN WIRE MESH
& AND

@ DIAMETER

° DEGREE

+ OR +/-  PLUS OR MINUS

ROOF VENTILATION

(2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, CHAPTER 8)
EXISTING VENTED ATTIC TO REMAIN. NO CHANGES.

MINIMUM VENT AREA (R806.2)
MIN. 1 SF OF VENTING PER 300 SF OF ROOF AREA

REAR BAY ROOF
REAR BAY VENT.

+148 SF / 300 SF = 0.50 SF MIN.
= 1" STRIP VENT x 10.25 FT = 0.85 SF PROVIDED

FRONT BAY ROOF = +175 SF / 300 SF = 0.58 SF MIN
FRONT BAY VENT. = 1" STRIP VENT X 12.25 FT = 1.02 SF PROVIDED

FRONT ENTRY
FRONT ENTRY VENT.

= +151 SF / 300 SF = 0.50 SF MIN.
= 1" STRIP VENT X 15.75 FT = 1.31 SF PROVIDED

VENT AND INSULATION CLEARANCE (SRC R806.3)

MINIMUM 1" OF CONTINUOUS AIRSPACE BETWEEN INSULATION AND ROOF SHEATHING
AND AT THE LOCATION OF THE VENT.

EXHAUST SYSTEMS

(2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, CHAPTER 15)

OUTDOOR DISCHARGE (SRC M1501.1)
AIR REMOVED BY MECHANICAL EXHAUST SHALL BE VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE.

CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST (SRC M1502)
INSTALL PER SRC SECTION M1502.

DUCT LENGTH (SRC M1504.2)

LENGTH OF DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED TABLE M1504.2

EXCEPTION: DUCT LENGTH IS NOT LIMITED WHERE THE DUCT SYSTEM COMPLIES WITH
MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN CRITERIA.

CONTINUOUS WHOLE-HOUSE MECH. VENT. SYSTEM (SRC, TABLE M1505.4.3(1))
THE WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE AIR AT A
CONTINUOUS RATE.

DWELLING UNIT FLOOR AREA = > 3,001 & < 4,500 SF (3,497 SF PROPOSED D.U. SIZE)
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS =5
AIRFLOW =90 CFM

EXHAUST FANS (IRC, TBALE M1505.4.4)
BATHROOMS- TOILET ROOMS 50 CFM MIN. INTERMITTENT

NOTE: EXISTING KITCHEN EXHAUST TO REMAIN. NO CHANGES.

ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS:
N BREAK MARK CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
@ COLUMN LINE SMOKE ALARM
DETAIL TAG @ COMBINED SMOKE ALARM &
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
Q}?EV ELEVATION BULLET HEAT ALARM
A REVISION TAG @ EXHAUST FAN
e SPOT ELEVATION
D) DOOR TAG
@ WINDOW TAG
EQUIPMENT TAG
WALL / FLOOR / ROOF TAG
1 secrionTaG
BUILDING ELEVATION TAG
) INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG

True N

North @

NORTH ARROW
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LAND USE SUMMARY: LOT COVERAGE - SINGLE FAMILY DWELLINGS (19.02.020, f) L | :; S |
(MICC TITLE 19) LOT COVERAGE = HOUSE, DRIVING SURFACES & ACCESSORY BUILDINGS | | ﬂ I \ | | M . o |
LOT SLOPE 7.8% < 15% 1 B I J | [ e | |
LOT COVERAGE = 40% MAX ' e | ' ) |
ZONE: R-9.6) SINGLE FAMILY | | |
LOT SIZE: 59998 ?SF REQ'D LANDSCAPING = 60% MAX | B N | ’a | | He B | | ’1 |
P9 [ ‘ a | | | CVR'D REAR PORCH5 | a N
| ‘ w 43 SF \ \
LOT AREA (9,998 SF) x 40% = 3,999.2 SF MAX LOT COVERAGE | | I | | | I
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS (19.02.020 5 | R N |
( ) (E) LOT COVERAGE 3,310 SF | W 1= = i R | oo, | | M- o S
MINIMUM EXISTING PROPOSED PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE 3[608 SF ! I_Ji 4[4 _____________ JI ’_m ! [_______Q_O_SF_ __________________ JI ’_m
LOT SIZE: 9,6000 SF MIN.  +9,998 SF NO CHANGE 391 SFLOT COVERAGE REMAINING | > e il o ~ X il
LOT WIDTH: 75 FT MIN. +83.69 FT NO CHANGE L N L N
LOT DEPTH: 80 FT MIN. +115.33 FT NO CHANGE LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS | i | |
FRONT YARD: 20 FT MIN. +37.2 FT +23.7 FT o H1 ¢ | o f ¢ |
REAR YARD: 55 FT MIN. 1449 ET 1373 FT TAG LOCATION EXISTING | REMOVED | REPLACED | NEW | PROPOSED | e e AT a | O B n
SIDE YARDS: 15 FT MIN. TOTAL +12.7 FT TOTAL NO CHANGE (5F) (5F) (5F) (5F) (5F) | 5 1 TS 1 ARCHITECT:
5FT MIN. EA. +6.1 FT @ EAST (VARIES) NO CHANGE Al |(E) ASHPALT DRIVEWAY 696 696 0 0 0 | B | B F;;%I;/wgfggﬁﬁgbyé WAy #201
e BLDG [ ! BLDG [ ,
+6.6 FT @ WEST (VARIES) ~ NO CHANGE C4 |CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 0 0 466 0 466 | :‘E__—/_________J ] | ,ilﬁﬁi_-; | SEATTLE, WA 98199
GROSS FLOOR AREA (19 02.020. D b) El (E) EAVES 427 0 0 0 427 ‘ !_7_7 777777 EE 777777 I J} ‘ “ ’ ‘ :__ % mwafliifﬁﬁﬂ PP H2 '—:\ ENTRY ADD. 66 sF ’ T: 206 784 9652
oa ey ‘ T s \ — | it I L VRID FRONT PORCH 1257 F: 206 913 2432
MAX GROSS FLOOR AREA IS 40% OF 9,998 SF = 3,999.2 SF E2 |FRONT PORCH EAVES 0 0 0 33 33 | . | | Ha o) controrcneavisae |
H1 |(E) HOUSE & CHIMNEY 2,187 0 0 0 2,187 | A QA fﬁj | | | GARAGE ADDITION FRONT PORCH EAVES ’
GROSS FLOOR AREA (19.02.020, D, 2) ' I ] | ‘ ‘ ‘ CONTACT:
GFA IS MEASURE TO THE EXTERIOR FACE OF EACH BUILDING. H2 |ENTRY ADDITION 0 0 0 66 66 | — | | | AMY KLET
GFA IS MEASURED AT 100% OF ROOMS <12 FT MEASURED FLOOR TO CLG. H3 |COVERED FRONT PORCH 0 0 0 42 42 | N | | o | 2300 WEST COMMODORE WAY, #201
‘\ | CONC. SEATTLE, WA 98199
H4 | GARAGE ADDITION 0 0 254 0 254 l (E)ASPHALT | | DRVERAY | 2917 755 5403
GFA CALCULATIONS H5 |REAR ADDITION 0 0 0 90 90 } | 696 SF | L 462 SF | E: 206 913 2432
H6 |CVR'D REAR PORCH 0 0 0 43 43 | ] | ]
EXISTING | REMOVED PROPOSED | I — | ] —
FLOOR LOCATION (SF) sp | NEWEPH T (sh TOTAL| 3,310 696 720 274 3,608 I e I L
LOWER |(E) LOWER LEVEL 757 13 249 993 LOT COVERAGE - EXISTING LOT COVERAGE - PROPOSED
LOWER |GARAGE 409 249 330 490 -
LOWER | OFFICE 0 0 136 136 HARDSCAPE (19.02.020, b) | o
MAIN | (E) MAIN LEVEL 960 0 0 960 HARDSCAPE AREA = 9% MAX OF LOT AREA | -
MAIN |ENTRY 0 0 66 66 (E)CONCotEPs & (E).CONC STEPS & | >
. ~ LANDING LANDING
rpeR | (6) UPPER LEVEL o1 5 S o1 LOT AREA (9,998 SF) x 9% = 900 SF MAX HARDSCAPE AREA (® RocKERY e U (® RoCERY e U o i o LLl
UPPER |FRONT BAY 0 0 43 43 (E) HARDSCAPE = 1,654 SF | 7))
UPPER |REAR BAY 0 0 36 36 (E) HARDSCAPE REMOVED = -743 SF ‘ LLJ
(E) HARDSCAPE REPLACED = 60SF e e e |
TOTAL 3,347 262 860 3,945 NEW HARDSCAPE — 389 SF | = PZ%/ERS e 0 ] PZZVERS - ! m
ADDITIONAL GFA 508 SF TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE = 1,360 SF / (61 pAVERS L (@ pAvERS e |
329°5F | 160SF ’
HARDSCAPE CALCULATIONS ‘ (B)REARCONC, |l |t ! S s 1
17 SF !
EXISTING | REMOVED | REPLACED | NEW | PROPOSED e T L S L — isEENREEET P
TAG LOCATION (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) ‘] i rv 1 | \ RecisTeRED |
[ ] 7 T A
-2 |BLOCK WALL, BLOCK STEPS o , —
B1-2 9 6 0 0 3 . W &g(/‘f )
C1 |(E) REAR CONC. 17 17 0 0 0 [ ! = \st¥re oF wasHinGTON
(E) CONC. STEPS, CONC. | | -
C2-3 | LANDINGS, BRICK STEPS 197 156 0 0 41 “ |
|
cq |CONC. WALKWAY, 0 0 22 162 184 | = — / |
LANDINGS, STEPS ' = i A - T e & PRIOR
e - +-*tt o
Gl |GRAVEL 454 454 0 0 0 | LT_""""EW I bl | ] S 1 |
ROCKERY ; |
fffff =] P1-2 |(E) PAVERS 761 169 0 0 592 / 1 ] L___LT_ —— 1 RESIDENCE
_ STEPS C3 ) \ \ I
O e P3  [PAVERS 0 0 0 176 176 | e v | | e —— |
135 54 | PAVERS 0 0 11 e 36 | a1 e 5 ~LANDING [‘l \ _WAKWAY | | ANDINGS & | | = ROZ%';ERY |
' (E) GRAVEL onc BRI1(5:;<,5§15-EPS | | ‘ I R X
P [— e - . . " e o R | | Wl | el | 8212 SE 64th STREET
R jockeny oo | PAVERS ] Ay | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
GROSS FLOOFL AREA - LOWER R9-10 |ROCKERIES 0 0 0 36 36 mE(g | st i
E (B)
ROéR%ERY (B R e | [ROCKERY T = | PARCEL#: 545420-0060
TOTAL 1,654 900 33 449 1,236 / 7.40 SF WpSE | I 7405 ROCKERY P e I ]
LA ——— T T L— :ﬁer 16 SF \4&7#,"1 ...........
R | RDCC. ‘ PERMIT SET
Ry HARDSCAPE - EXISTING HARDSCAPE - PROPOSED
36.8E
1
‘ ‘ %0 S DATE: 22 DEC 2021
= Lo 0RKRAXK, PROJECT#: TBD
REF#:
SCALE: AS NOTED
55 )
oo
GROSS FLOOR AREA - UPPER & MAIN
DESIGNED: KR
DRAWN: AK
REVIEWED: AK
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IMPERVIOUS SURFACE CALCULATIONS
el Location EXI(SS'IF:I)NG REI\(/ISCI):\)/ED PRO(I;C:))SED
EXISTING 4964 - .

REMAINING - - 3,545

REMOVED - 462 -

REPLACED - - 996

NEW - - 408
TOTAL| 4,964 462 4,949

CONC CONC
STEPS LANDING

ROCKERY 3\ |

iCHIMNEY

EXISTING

BLDG
OVERHANG

|
BLOCK __{ !
STEPS

|

RE

REPLACED

IMPERVIOUS SURFACES

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS

mo| ST s N
MIDPOINT
A 5'-0" 312.4 1,562.0
B 10'-0" 312.6 3,126.0
C 15'-11 1" 312.4 4,985.4
D 10'-0" 312.7 3,127.0
E 5'-7 i 313.0 1,753.8
F 2'-0" 313.2 626.4
G 5-3" 313.4 1,645.4
H 2'-0" 313.5 627.0
I 9'-2" 313.5 2,873.8
] 5'-9" 313.6 1,802.9
K 32'-2" 318.5 10,244.8
L 30-2 3" 318.3 9,615.3
M 22'- 41 318.5 7126.4
N 5'-9 3" 318.4 1,844.1
0 9'-6" 318.4 3,024.3
P 2'-3" 318.4 716.4
Q 20'- 1" 315.7 6327.1
R 15'-4" 302.5 4,638.3
S 20'-10 3" 311.0 6,492.1
T 15'-4" 311.7 4,779.4
U 0'-6" 311.5 155.8
Vv 28'-1 3" 311.6 8,763.8
273.5 85,857.3
AVG. GRADE = 313.9
C
B D G :
A EF[C 0 I
PROPOSED
N M
Q PL___ |

S

AVERAGE GRADE

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
rag | SEGMENT | Soegeny | COVERAGE | peqy
MIDPOINT
A 5'-0" 312.4 0.0 0.0
B 10'-0" 312.6 0.0 0.0
C 15'-11 3" 312.4 0.0 0.0
D 10'-0" 312.7 0.0 0.0
E 5-7 3" 313.0 0.0 0.0
F 2'-0" 313.2 0.0 0.0
G 5-3" 313.4 0.0 0.0
H 2'-0" 313.5 0.0 0.0
I 9'-6" 313.5 0.0 0.0
I 9'-6" 313.5 0.0 0.0
] 28'-0" 318.4 61.1 17.1
Q 20'-1" 315.7 26.4 5.3
R 15'-4" 302.5 0.0 0.0
S 20'-10 1" 311.0 0.0 0.0
T 15'-4" 311.7 0.0 0.0
U 0'-6" 311.5 0.0 0.0
Vv 28'-1 1" 311.6 0.0 0.0
193.7 22.4

22.4/193.7 FT =11.6%

PROPOSED BASEMENT GFA = 1,646 SF

1,646 SF x 11.6% = 190.9 SF EXCLUDED FROM GFA

D

G
E FJ H I

PROPOSED BASEMENT

S

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA
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 T(E)EAVE
(E)EAVE
TREE INVENTORY
TREE SIZE | ON SITE TREE EXCEPTIONAL
TAG| "DIA) | (YES/NO)| STATUS TYPE / SPECIES EXCEPTIONAL SIZE HEALTH
" BLACK PINE
A (3)6 YES RETAINED | pr\1s THUNBERGIL) - GOOD
B 14" NO RETAINED JUNIPER - GOOD
] RHUS TYPHINA
C (3)6 YES RETAINED | (gTaAGHORN SUMAC) - GOOD
. PAPER BIRCH .
D | 18", 24 NO RETAINED | gerij A PAPYRIFERA) YES > 20 GOOD
e FLOWERING PLUM
E 6", 8 YES RETAINED | (prUNUS CERASIFERA) - GOOD
. AMERICAN ELM .
F 36 YES RETAINED | () MUS AMERICANA) YES > 30 GOOD
\ AMERICAN ELM \
G 32 NO RETAINED | () MUS AMERICANA) YES > 30 GOOD

(E) ELEVATION: +308.1'

O

(E) TREE

N 07°27'15"

LINE 9+115.83'

[

|

(E) £73'-3" (BLDG.)

U 1||
:l:5"0" :|:15 '112

/ﬁ

(E) PROPERTY LINE +83.96' N 88°41'43" W

(E) TREE

@)

_—

(E) ELEVATIO

N: £319.8'

(E) WOOD FENCE

\ﬁr

(E) TREE

‘ Z (E) GRAVE

S~
MIN. SIDE YARD (7.5FT

[
i
o- BN
@) \TRASH
& |l ENCLOSURE |
o ENCLOSURE
— 7 CONC.
Wil pavers
N L §|l
(Ey +8 2

)

TO BE
REMOVED

/

(B)
MAILBOX

Z (E) ASPHALT
DRIVEWAY/7

SITE PLAN

EONE

(E) PROPERTY LIN

WALL, 30"-48" HIGH

£ +89.94' N 88°41'43"'W
\ (E) TREE

SE 64th STREET

60 FEET WIDE

0 2 4

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

8I

;%,,,,,,,,,,,, o
T
o

16'

\ 5
A A ANANNANNANAS O
_ TL (E) TREE
C O
Z S C o
' Q >$'
(E) GRASS LAWN ¢ o S |
,7 (E) TREE & ,§>
&y
Qo \\
)
Pl | (&) conNc| | (E) con
STAIRS LANDI \
MIN.REARYARD 25FD) | — ———— |7 Y
REMOVE PART OF -
(E) PATIO
S I
| (E) PATIO 5 (E) PATI |
| \ Efﬁ
| N 1)
| N
! 7/3\
\ Y \ i y
1-STORY COVR'D | IS8 (E) EAVE LAl | +
ADDITION PORCH | : | ¢
. == 5
BAY WINDOW : G) (E) EAVE \ (E) WOOD GATE
ADDITION ‘ CHIMNEY !
| (E) ROCKERY
0
N - —
= ot o
N -
h 5
m -
+H LN
: 2 G
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(E) 2-STORY — — o
] 3
‘ N%N'
. o
/ 1 | @
LN
; +
| Y,
k. T~ (E) GAS METER
L (E) £6™-15
ENTRY | — / G
ADDITION (E) EAVE | O
S ‘ .H
R l |
| BAY WINDOW “ ? /| TR ‘ ‘ /E | e - —|
\ ADDITION | | (E) EAVE | o
H— — L e | e b
| (E) UPPER LEVEL ‘ \ N
\ (E) ELECTRIC METER, | S ] / | % Kl
| RELOCATED UpP [ > | +
1-STORY SN | | a) 44
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| - \ \ NN ‘ Z-
| ADDITION ‘fm N | g (E) )
| ! T ‘ TREE
g e e — —
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- — - A
Z SN
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDING# 20190117000652) TOPOG RAP H IC & BO U N DARY S U RV EY

LOT 6, BLOCK 1, MERCER VISTA, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 67 OF PLATS, PAGE 1, RECORDS OF KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON. \ '

BASIS OF BEARINGS

HELD A BEARING OF N 88°41'43" W BETWEEN FOUND
MONUMENTS ON CENTERLINE OF S.E. 64TH ST. PER THE PLAT
OF MERCER VISTA.

FENCE COR
0.4'N OF LINE & 1.8'W

REFERENCES

FENCE END
0.2'N OF LINE & 1.1°E

SET
DEC

— REBAR/CAP
AT PROP COR

FROM PROP COR

( IN FEET )
1 INCH = 10 FT.

W =

o]

=-
R1. PLAT, VOL. 67, PG. 1, - FROM PROP COR G

RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON. SET

REBAR/CAP

AT PROP COR

measure success

VERTICAL DATUM

NAVD(88) PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BENCHMARK #4236

1/4” BRASS NAIL IN 4"X4” CONC (DN 0.97). W MON, INTX 82ND AVE

SE & SE 64TH ST. 18", 24" DEC

ELEV.: 295413

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

1. THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN
AUGUST OF 2021. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND
RECORDED ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC
THEODOLITE. THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD.
WRITTEN FIELD NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN
FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT
ELEVATIONS.

2. ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE
COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5. THE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO US, BY
OTHERS OR GENERAL INFORMATION READILY AVAILABLE IN THE
PUBLIC DOMAIN INCLUDING, AS APPLICABLE, IDENTIFYING
MARKINGS PLACED BY UTILITY LOCATE SERVICES AND OBSERVED
BY TERRANE IN THE FIELD. AS SUCH, THE UTILITY INFORMATION
SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL
PURPOSES ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN
OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES; TERRANE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR
LIABLE FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS UTILITY ‘8
INFORMATION, FOR THE ACCURATE LOCATION AND TYPE OF ‘
UTILITIES NECESSARY FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, PLEASE <
CONTACT THE SITE OWNER AND THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATE 0

[ EENE)N IR [T} 2 [o-EENCE
EENRERENET T | o9

FENCE COR
0.6" W
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WALL TYPE SCHEDULE

WALL
TYPE ILLUSTRATION

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

RATING

(E)

LRI,

(E) CONCRETE
(E) EARTH

(E) FOUNDATION WALL

®) | I

(E) GWB
(E) 2x4 FRAME WALL, F.V.
(E) GWB

EXISTING INTERIOR WALL, TYPICAL

T

CONCRETE, PER STRUCTURAL

FOUNDATION WALL, ABOVE GRADE

N )

GWB (1/2")
2x4 FRAME WALL, U.N.O.
GWB (1/2")

INTERIOR WALL, TYPICAL

CONCRETE, PER STRUCTURAL
WATERPROOFING, PER SPEC
EARTH

FOUNDATION WALL, BELOW GRADE

000000000V 00!

_ =
Q
>
~
=
-2
-2
Se
=

GWB (1/2")
2x4 FRAME WALL, U.N.O.

W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION, PER OWNER/ARCHITECT
GWB (1/2")

INTERIOR WALL
W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION, TYPICAL

NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIALS SHOWN AS END-CUT FOR CLARITY ONLY. REFER TO PLANS FOR CORRECT MATERIAL ORIENTATION.

_ =
o

(E) GWB
(E) 2x_ FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2")

INTERIOR WALL

FLOOR TYPE SCHEDULE

— =
(@]

GWB (1/2")
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
2x4 FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2")

INTERIOR WALL

WALL

TYPE ILLUSTRATION

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

RATING

JDOCOOCXINY

—{~)
<

GWB (1/2") @ INTERIOR

2x6 FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
W/ BATT INSULATION (R-21)

GWB (1/2", MIN.) @ GARAGE

INTERIOR WALL @ GARAGE

FINISHED FLOORING, PER OWNER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL

W/ INSULATION (R-38 MIN)
CRAWLSPACE
CONCRETE, PER STRUCTURAL

LOWER LEVEL FLOOR
@ OFFICE ADDITION

—1&]
Q

CRAWLSPACE
2x6 FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2", MIN.) @ GARAGE

WALL @ GRAWL SPACE / GARAGE

_ I~
o

GWB (1/2") @ INTERIOR
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
2x6 FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
W/ BATT INSULATION (R-21)
GWB (1/2", MIN.) @ GARAGE

FINISHED FLOORING, PER OWNER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL

W/ INSULATION (R-38 MIN)
CRAWLSPACE
(E) CONCRETE

LOWER LEVEL FLOOR
@ GUEST SUITE, GUEST BATH, MUDROOM,
HALLWAY, ETC

— N
(e}

CRAWLSPACE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
2x6 FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2", MIN.) @ GARAGE

FINISHED WOOD FLOORING, PER OWNER. MATCH (E) ADJACENT WOOD FLOORING.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL

W/ INSULATION (R-38 MIN)
CRAWLSPACE
CONCRETE, PER STRUCTURAL

MAIN LEVEL FLOOR
@ ENTRY ADDITION

(B)

(E) SIDING, TO REMAIN
(E) WRB, TO REMAIN
(E) SHEATHING, TO REMAIN
(E) 2x_ FRAME WALL
W/ (E) BATT INSULATION. IF WALL CAVITY IS OPEN AND
IF NO INSULATION IS PRESENT, PROVIDE INSULATION. R-15 @ 2X4. R-21 @ 2%
(E) GWB

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL, TYPICAL

(E) FINISHED FLOORING, PER OWNER
(E) SHEATHING
(E) JOISTS
W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION (TBD), PER OWNER/ARCHITECT
GWB (1/2" MIN.)

(E) UPPER LEVEL FLOOR
@ GUEST SUITE

SIDING, MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT -OR- WOOD PANELS
WEAVE NEW SIDING INTO EXISTING SIDING

WRB, PER SPEC

PLYWOOD SHEATING, PER STRUCTURAL

2x6 FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
W/ BATT INSULATION (R-21)

GWB (1/2") W/ PVA PRIMER, PER SPEC

NEW EXTERIOR WALL @ HEATED SPACE,
TYPICAL

NS NS N/

(E) FINISHED FLOORING, PER OWNER
(E) SHEATHING
(E) JOISTS
W/ INSULATION (R-38 MIN)
GWB (5/8" TYPE-X)

(E) UPPER LEVEL FLOOR
@ GARAGE

(E) SIDING, MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT -OR- WOOD PANELS
WEAVE NEW SIDING INTO EXISTING SIDING
(E) WRB
(E) PLYWOOD SHEATHING
(E) 2x_ FRAME WALL
W/ (E) BATT INSULATION
IF NO INSULATION IS PRESENT, PROVIDE INSULATION. R-15 @ 2X4. R-21 @ 2X6
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2") W/ PVA PRIMER, PER SPEC

(E) EXTERIOR WALL @ HEATED SPACE

FINISHED FLOORING, PER OWNER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL
W/ INSULATION (R-38 MIN)
GWB (5/8" TYPE-X)
NOTE: (1/2" GWB) REQ'D AT ALL EXPOSED BEAMS, DUCTS, ETC

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR
@ SOUTH BAY WINDOW ADD. ABV. GARAGE

h¢
=i

ORI I
LOCHEOOOOOOOOOO]
]

FINISHED WOOD FLOORING, PER OWNER. MATCH (E) ADJACENT WOOD FLOORING.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
FURRING, AS REQ'D
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL
W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION (TBD), PER OWNER/ARCHITECT
GWB (1/2" MIN.)

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR
@ NORTH BAY WINDOW ADDITION

SIDING, MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT -OR- WOOD PANELS
WEAVE NEW SIDING INTO EXISTING SIDING
WRB
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
2x_ FRAME WALL
W/ (E) BATT INSULATION
IF NO INSULATION IS PRESENT, PROVIDE INSULATION. R-15 @ 2X4. R-21 @ 2%
GWB (1/2") W/ PVA PRIMER, PER SPEC

INFILL (E) EXTERIOR WALL @ HEATED
SPACE

(E) CONCRETE
(E) EARTH

EXISTING CRAWLSPACE FLOOR, TYPICAL

(E) >
I —

CONCRETE, PER STRUCTURAL
EARTH

CONCRETE FLOOR @ GARAGE

SIDING, MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT
WEAVE NEW SIDING INTO EXISTING SIDING
WRB
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
(E) 2x_ FRAME WALL
W/ (E) BATT INSULATION
IF NO INSULATION IS PRESENT, PROVIDE INSULATION. R-15 @ 2X4. R-21 @ 2%
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2") W/ PVA PRIMER, PER SPEC

EXTERIOR WALL @ HEATED SPACE

NOTES.:

1. ALL MATERIALS SHOWN AS END-CUT FOR CLARITY ONLY. REFER TO PLANS FOR CORRECT MATERIAL ORIENTATION.

ROOF TYPE SCHEDULE

WALL

TYPE ILLUSTRATION

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

RATING

STUCCO & LATH, PER MANUF.
RIGID INSULATION, PER MANUF.
WRB, PER SPEC
PLYWOOD SHEATING, PER STRUCTURAL
2x6 FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
W/ BATT INSULATION (R-21)
GWB (1/2") W/ PVA PRIMER, PER SPEC

NEW EXTERIOR WALL
@ LOWER LEVEL OFFICE

(B)

(E) ROOFING
(E) SHEATHING
(E) ROOF JOISTS
W/ (E) BLOWN-IN INSULATION
(E) CEILING JOISTS
(E) GWB

ROOF @ NORTH AND SOUTH BAY WINDOW
ADDITIONS & ENTRY ADDITION

STUCCO & LATH, PER MANUF.

RIGID INSULATION, PER MANUF.

WRB, PER SPEC

2x_ FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
PLYWOOD SHEATING, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2") W/ PVA PRIMER, PER SPEC

NEW EXTERIOR WALL
@ GARAGE

ROOFING, TBD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
ROOF JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL
W/ INSULATION (R-49), UNCOMPRESSED OVER TOP PLATE OF WALL
W/ 1" MIN AIRSPACE BELOW ROOF SHEATHING
CEILING JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2" MIN.)

ROOF @ NORTH AND SOUTH BAY WINDOW
ADDITIONS & ENTRY ADDITION

STUCCO & LATH, PER MANUF.

RIGID INSULATION, PER MANUF.

WRB, PER SPEC

PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
2x6 FRAME WALL, PER STRUCTURAL
WRB, PER SPEC

RIGID INSULATION, PER MANUF.

STUCCO & LATH, PER MANUF.

NEW EXTERIOR WALL
@ GARAGE & OFFICE PARAPET

PAVERS, TBD. PER OWNER/ARCHITECT.
PEDESTALS, TBD. REVIEW W/ OWNER/ARCHITECT.
PROTECTION BOARD, PER SPEC.
ROOFING, PER SPEC.
TAPERED RIGID INSULATION, PER SPEC.
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL
W/ CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM (R-38 MIN.), PER SPEC.
GWB (1/2" MIN.)

UPPER LEVEL PATIO FLOOR
@ NORTH ADDITION

(E) BRICK
(E) WRB
(E) SHEATHING
(E) 2x_ FRAME WALL
W/ (E) BATT INSULATION
IF NO INSULATION IS PRESENT, PROVIDE INSULATION. R-15 @ 2X4. R-21 @ 2%
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
GWB (1/2") W/ PVA PRIMER, PER SPEC

(E) EXTERIOR WALL
@ (E) POWDER & (E) LAUNDRY

BALLAST, TBD
PROTECTION BOARD, TBD

ROOFING, TBD

TAPERED RIGID INSULATION, PER SPEC.
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL

GWB (5/8")

ROOF @ GARAGE ADDITION

ROOFING, TBD
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, PER STRUCTURAL
ROOF JOISTS, PER STRUCTURAL

ROOF @ ENTRY ADDITION OVERHANGS

NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIALS SHOWN AS END-CUT FOR CLARITY ONLY. REFER TO PLANS FOR CORRECT MATERIAL ORIENTATION.
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VERTICAL FENESTRATION SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR (SOLID) DOOR SCHEDULE

TAG LOCATION V(V,\IIEI;' H(El\}(EE%T OPERATION MATERIAL QTY | HARDWARE REMARKS
[100] GARAGE 16'-0" 7'-0" OVERHEAD TBD 1 TBD
[100] GARAGE 3-0" 6'-8" SWING TBD 1 TBD
[100] GARAGE 2'-6" 6'-8" SWING TBD 1 TBD 1

REMARKS:

1. DOORS BETWEEN GARAGE & DWELLING MUST BE (1-3/8" MIN.) THICK SOLID WOOD OR STEEL W/
HONEY-COMB CORE, OR BE 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOOR. DOOR MUST BE SELF CLOSING.

GENERAL EXTERIOR DOOR NOTES:

A. FIELD VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS.
B. SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

C. HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER/ ARCHITECT.

INTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE

TAG LOCATION V(V,\IIEI)H H(E,\}S%T OPERATION MATERIAL QTY | HARDWARE REMARKS
[102] OFFICE 2'-6" 6-8" SWING WOOD, PAINTED 1 | TBD 2
[103] BEDROOM 2'-6" 6-8" SWING WOOD, PAINTED 1 | TBD 2
[104] BATHROOM 2'-6" 6-8" SWING WOOD, PAINTED 1 | TBD 2
[105] CLOSET 2'-6" 6'-8" SWING WOOD, PAINTED 1 | 78D
[305] (E) OFFICE 2'-6" 6-8" SWING WOOD, PAINTED 1 | TBD
[307] (E) BEDROOM 2'-6" 68" POCKET WOOD, PAINTED 1 | TBD
[309] (E) FOYER 2'-6" 6'-8" POCKET WOOD, PAINTED 1 TBD 1
[309] (E) FOYER 26" 6-8" POCKET WOOD, PAINTED 1 | TBD 1

WIDTH | HEIGHT WIDTH | HEIGHT | AREA TOTAL U-
TY. .
TAG LOCATION (RO) | (RO) | OPERATION | ‘nen™ | "eny | neTspy | @ avea | FacTor | UA | SHGC | MANUF MODEL TYPE REMARKS
' An ' An ALM. CLD
100.1) | [100] GARAGE EV. F.V. FIXED 2'-0 2'-0 4.00 3 12.00 0.28 3.36 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE whieadil S
' A ' A ALM. CLAD
100.2) | [100] GARAGE EV. EV. FIXED 2'-0 2'-0 4.00 3 12.00 0.28 3.36 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE woon | 4
o o ALM. CLAD
[101] MUDROOM |  F.V. FV. | SWING DOOR | 3-0 70 21.00 1 21.00 0.28 5.88 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE e
o o ALM. CLAD
101.1) | [101] MUDROOM | F.v. F.V. FIXED 2'-0 2'-0 4.00 1 4.00 0.28 1.12 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE a3,
. . ALM. CLAD
102.1 [102] OFFICE EV. F.V. FIXED 2'-0 2'-0 4.00 3 12.00 0.28 3.36 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE o 4,
o o ALM. CLAD
102.2 [102] OFFICE EV. EV. FIXED 2'-6 5'-8 14.17 3 42.50 028 | 11.90 | - MARVIN ULTIMATE woon | 4
o o ALM. CLAD
1023 [102] OFFICE F.V. F.V. FIXED 2'-6 5'-8 14.17 2 28.33 0.28 7.93 - MARVIN ULTIMATE Woon | 42
o o ALM. CLAD
103.1) | [103] BEDROOM EV. F.V. CASEMENT 2'-0 30 6.00 1 6.00 0.28 1.68 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE N B
. . ALM. CLAD
103.2) | [103] BEDROOM EV. EV. CASEMENT 2'-0 30 6.00 1 6.00 0.28 1.68 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE woon | b
o o ALM. CLAD
103.3) | [103] BEDROOM E.V. F.V. CASEMENT 2'-6 40 10.00 1 10.00 0.28 2.80 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE oon” 12
o o ALM. CLAD
104.1) | [104] BATHROOM |  F.v. F.V. CASEMENT 2'-0 30 6.00 1 6.00 0.28 1.68 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE N B
" en " A ALM. CLAD
[204] ENTRY EV. FV. | SWINGDOOR | 3-6 70 24.50 1 24.50 0.28 6.86 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE 0D
o o ALM. CLAD
204.1 [204] ENTRY EV. EV. CASEMENT 2'-6 4-6 11.25 1 11.25 0.28 3.15 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE woon | 13
3042 [204] ENTRY F.V. F.V. FIXED 219" 7'-0" 15.17 1 15.17 0.28 4.25 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE A"V'\\",bgLDAD 3,
2043 [204] ENTRY F.V. F.V. FIXED 212" 70" 15.17 1 15.17 0.28 4.25 - MARVIN ULTIMATE A'-V'\cbg'-DAD 3,
" en " An ALM. CLAD
[305] OFFICE EV. FV. | SWINGDOOR | 2-6 70 17.50 1 17.50 0.28 4.90 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE 0D
. o ALM. CLAD
305.1 [305] OFFICE EV. EV. CASEMENT 2'-2 3-4 7.22 3 21.67 0.28 6.07 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE Woop | 145
o . ALM. CLAD
305.3 [305] OFFICE E.V. F.V. CASEMENT 2'-5 55 13.09 1 13.09 0.28 3.67 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE eoal 1,4
o o ALM. CLAD
305.4) | [305] OFFICE EV. F.V. FIXED 211 55 15.80 3 47.40 028 | 1327 | - MARVIN ULTIMATE oD 13,4
. Can ALM. CLAD
307.1) | [307] BEDROOM F.V. F.V. FIXED 22 39 8.13 2 16.25 0.28 4.55 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE o 11,34
en Can ALM. CLAD
307.2) | [307] BEDROOM EV. F.V. CASEMENT 2'-5 39 9.06 1 9.06 0.28 2.54 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE on 12,3,
o o ALM. CLAD
308.1 [308] FOYER F.V. F.V. CASEMENT 2'-5 39 9.06 1 9.06 0.28 2.54 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE a3,
o o ALM. CLAD
308.2 [308] FOYER EV. F.V. FIXED 2'-2 39 8.13 2 16.25 0.28 4.55 ; MARVIN ULTIMATE P 11,3,4
. o ALM. CLAD
310.1) | [310] BATHROOM F.V. F.V. CASEMENT 2'-2 3'-4 7.22 2 14.44 0.28 4.04 - MARVIN ULTIMATE WOOD 1,4,5
SUM OF VERTICAL FENESTRATION (SF) | 40 | 390.64 . 109.38
VERTICAL FENESTRATION AREA WEIGHTED = UA/AREA 0.28

REMARKS
1. INSECT SCREEN, TBD. CONFIRM W/ OWNER/ARCHITECT BEFORE ORDERING.

2. EGRESS WINDOW
3. SAFETY GLAZING.
4. FACTORY MULLED WINDOWS.
5. FIELD VERIFY (E) WINDOW HEIGHT AND MATCH.

VERTICAL FENESTRATION GENERAL NOTES

A. FIELD VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO ORDERING WINDOWS AND DOORS.
B. SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY OWNER/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.
C. HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER/ ARCHITECT

REMARKS:
1. SOFT-CLOSE

2. CONFIRM PRIVACY LOCKS WITH OWNER.

3. RE-INSTALL (E) DOOR IN NEW LOCATION.

GENERAL EXTERIOR DOOR NOTES:

A. FIELD VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO ORDERING DOORS.
B. SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PRODUCTION.

C. HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER/ ARCHITECT.
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General Structural Notes

CRITERIA

GEOTECHNICAL

THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

ANCHORAGE

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2018
EDITION).

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA:
GARAGES
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (PASSENGER VEHICLES)
FLOOR CONCENTRATED LOAD (PASSENGER VEHICLES)
HANDRAILS AND GUARDS
GUARDRAILS/BALCONY RAILS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . ...
GUARDRAILS/BALCONY RAILS CONCENTRATED LOAD
RESIDENTIAL — ONE AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLINGS
FLOOR LIVE LOAD
MISCELLANEOUS LOADS
DECKS . . . . . o oo
PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL SYSTEMS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..
DEFLECTION CRITERTA
LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION
TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION . . . . . . . . . . o o . o o o .
ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS
SNOW . . ... Ce=1.0, Is=1.0, Ct=1.1, Cs=1.0, Pg=25 PSF, Pf=20 PSF
WIND . . . . . .. GCpi=0. 18, 100 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "B’
EARTHQUAKE . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE
LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS, SITE CLASS=D,
Ss=1. 464, Sds=1. 171, S51=0.507, SD1=0. 575, Cs=0.180
SDC D (DEFAULT), le=1.0, R=6.5
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL LOADING CRITERIA

.............. 40 PSF
......... 3000 LBS
90 PLF
200 LBS

5 PSF

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE THE
PRIME CONTRACT DRAWINGS.  ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND AMONG THE DRAWINGS, THE
SPECIFICATION, THESE GENERAL NOTES AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING.
ANY WORK DONE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH

DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RISK.

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND
DETAILS SHALL BE LOCATED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND DETAILS. VERTICAL
DIMENSION CONTROL IS DEFINED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL WALL SECTIONS, BUILDING
SECTION, AND PLANS. DETAILING AND SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION FOR STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS ~ WILL REQUIRE  DIMENSIONAL ~ INFORMATION ~ CONTAINED IN  BOTH
ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE
CONTRACTORS WORK. ~ THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY
AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS
OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT
SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO
THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

CONTRACTOR ~ SHALL PROVIDE ~ TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON
STRUCTURES DURING CONSTRUCTION".

CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE
ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR
CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS
REQUIREMENT

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.  WHERE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO
DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALL
TYPICAL NOTES AND DETAILS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ~ TYPICAL DETAILS MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE INDICATED ON THE PLANS
BUT SHALL STILL APPLY AS SHOWN OR DESCRIBED IN THE DETAILS. WHERE TYPICAL
DETAILS ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS, THE SPECIFIED TYPICAL DETAIL SHALL BE
USED. ~ WHERE NO TYPICAL DETAIL IS NOTED, IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CHOOSE THE APPROPRIATE TYPICAL DETAIL FROM THOSE
PROVIDED OR REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. ~ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
ALL PROPOSED ALTERNATE TYPICAL DETAILS TO THOSE PROVIDED WITH RELATED
CALCULATIONS TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION
AND FIELD USE

QUALITY ASSURANCE

11.

FOUNDATION NOTES:  ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE AND LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE ARE
ASSUMED AND THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER OR
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. IF SOILS ARE FOUND TO BE OTHER THAN
ASSUMED, NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR POSSIBLE FOUNDATION REDESIGN

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED EARTH AT LEAST 18" BELOW ADJACENT
FINISHED GRADE.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED BELOW
COLUMNS OR WALLS ABOVE.

BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING, GRANULAR FILL AND
PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE.

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1500 PSF
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (RESTRAINED/UNRESTRAINED) . . . . . . . 55 PCF /35 PCF
ALLOWABLE PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). . . . . . . 300 PCF
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). . . . . . . . . . . . .. 0.3

RENOVATION

13.

14.

. DEMOLITION

CONTRACTOR  SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
COMMENCING ANY DEMOLITION.  SHORING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO SUPPORT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES.
DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE. ~ LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING (INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS) ON
EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 40 PSF.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.  ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND
MUST BE VERIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DETERMINED DURING WORK VARY FROM THE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOR DRY ROT AT ALL AREAS OF NEW WORK.  ALL ROT

SHALL BE REMOVED AND DAMAGED MEMBERS SHALL BE REPLACED OR REPAIRED AS
DIRECTED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT

CONCRETE

22

23.

24.

. EXPANSION BOLTS INTO CONCRETE SHALL BE “STRONG-BOLT 2" WEDGE ANCHORS AS
MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE COMPANY AND INSTALLED IN STRICT
CONFORMANCE TO ICC-ES REPORT NUMBER ESR-3037, INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
REQUIREMENTS. BOLTS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY OR BRICK MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
INTO FULLY GROUTED CELLS.  PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED TO
VERIFY ANCHOR TYPE, ANCHOR DIMENSIONS, ANCHOR LOCATION, TIGHTENING TORQUE

HOLE DIMENSIONS, ANCHOR EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO THE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE

DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING “AT-XP" AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE COMPANY. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH IAMPO REPORT NO.
ER-0281. MINIMUM BASE MATERIAL TEMPERATURE IS 14 DEGREES, F. RODS SHALL
BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF
INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY ANCHOR OR EMBEDDED BAR TYPE AND
DIMENSIONS,  LOCATION,  ADHESIVE IDENTIFICATION AND EXPIRATION, HOLE
DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANING PROCEDURE, ANCHOR EMBEDMENT, AND ADHERENCE TO
THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED
FOR HORIZONTAL AND OVERHEAD INSTALLATIONS

CONCRETE SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
"TITEN HD" HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHOR AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE COMPANY, INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO.

ESR-2713 (CONCRETE), NO. ESR-1056 (CMU), INCLUDING MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
REQUIREMENTS.  SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE INTO
FULLY GROUTED CELLS. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED

WwOOD

10.

SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS AND SECTIONS 110 AND 1705 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND
RETAINED BY THE BUILDING OWNER.  THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND
BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH COPIES OF ALL INSPECTION AND
TEST RESULTS.  SPECIAL INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION
IS REQUIRED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION PER TABLE 1705. 3
SOIL CONDITIONS, FILL PLACEMENT, AND DENSITY  PER TABLE 1705.6
EXPANSION BOLTS AND THREADED EXPANSION INSERTS PER MANUFACTURER
EPOXY GROUTED INSTALLATIONS PER MANUFACTURER

PERIODIC INSPECTION: INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED AT INTERVALS NECESSARY
TO CONFIRM THAT WORK REQUIRING SPECTAL INSPECTION IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
REQUIREMENTS

CONTINUOUS INSPECTION: INSPECTOR SHALL BE ONSITE AND OBSERVE THE WORK
REQUIRING INSPECTION AT ALL TIMES THAT WORK IS PERFORMED.

UNLESS ~ OTHERWISE ~ NOTED, ~ THE  FOLLOWING  ELEMENTS  COMPRISE  THE
SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM AND ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR
SEISMIC RESISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1705.12 OF THE INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

A. STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEAR WALL SYSTEMS REQUIRE PERIODIC INSPECTION FOR
FIELD GLUING, NAILING, BOLTING, ANCHORING AND OTHER FASTENING OF
COMPONENTS WITHIN THE SEISMIC FORCE, RESISTING SYSTEM INCLUDING SHEAR
WALLS, DIAPHRAGMS, DRAG STRUTS, BRACES AND HOLDOWNS.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 301, INCLUDING TESTING PROCEDURES. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY

STRENGTH OF f'c = 3,000 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5-1/2
SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A

SLUMP OF 5" OR LESS. REQUIRED CONCRETE STRENGTH IS BASED ON THE DURABILITY

REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1904 OF THE IBC. DESIGN STRENGTH IS f'c¢ = 2,500
PSI.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER SHALL BE
AIR-ENTRAINED WITH AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM (€260, C494,
AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-14, TABLE 19.3.2.1 MODERATE EXPOSURE, F1.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1),
GRADE 60, FY = 60, 000 PSI.

DETAILING OF REINFORCING STEEL (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315R-18 AND 318-14. LAP ALL REINFORCEMENTS IN

ACCORDANCE WITH "THE REINFORCING SPLICE AND DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SCHEDULE.”
PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS.  LAP ADJACENT
MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CONCRETE PROTECTION ( COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED
TOEARTH . o o o o o 3
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER) . . . . 2
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER). . 1-1/2
COLUMN TIES OR SPIRALS AND BEAM STIRRUPS . . . . . . . . . . . .. 1-1/2"
SLABS AND WALLS (INT. FACE). . . GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4

CONCRETE
OTHERWISE:

WALL ~ REINFORCING--PROVIDE ~ THE ~ FOLLOWING UNLESS  DETAILED

6" WALLS
8" WALLS
10" WALLS
12" WALLS

#4 @ 16 HORIZ
#4 @ 12 HORIZ
#4 @ 18 HORIZ
#4 @ 16 HORIZ

#4 @ 18 VERTICAL
#4 @ 18 VERTICAL
#4 @ 18 VERTICAL
#4 @ 18 VERTICAL

1 CURTAIN
1 CURTAIN
2 CURTAINS
2 CURTAINS

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND
DIMENSIONS OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL
OPENINGS THROUGH CONCRETE WALLS. ~ SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
GROOVES, NOTCHES, CHAMFERS, FEATURE STRIPS, COLOR, TEXTURE, AND OTHER
FINISH DETAILS AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES, BOTH CAST-IN-PLACE AND
PRECAST.

25.

26.

27.

28.

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH WCLIB STANDARD No. 17, GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST

LUMBER, 2018, OR WWPA STANDARD, WESTERN LUMBER GRADING RULES 2017
FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS
JOISTS (2X & 3X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2
AND BEAMS MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PSI
(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI
BEAMS (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
POSTS (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI

(6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1

MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PSI
STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2
OR HEM-FIR NO. 2

GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND
ANSI/AITC STANDARDS. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC OR APA IDENTIFICATION
MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC OR APA CERTIFICATE OF
CONFORMANCE.  ALL SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION
24F-V4, Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv =265 PSI.  ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS SHALL BE
DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 265 PSI.  CAMBER ALL
SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS, WITH SPANS OVER 30", TO 3,500" RADIUS, UNLESS
SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL SHOWN ON PLAN ARE BASED PRODUCTS
MANUFACTURED BY THE WEYERHAEUSER CORPORATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES
REPORT ESR-1387. MEMBERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES

PSL (2. OE WS) Fb = 2900 PSI, E = 2000 KSI, Fv =290 PSI
LVL (2. 0E-2600FB WS) Fb = 2600 PSI, E = 2000 KSI, Fv = 285 PSI
LSL (1. 55E) Fb = 2325 PSI, E = 1350 KSI, Fv = 310 PSI

ALTERNATE MANUFACTURED LUMBER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW
AND  APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALTERNATE
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND
OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL
SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES
REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES

MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF
12% OR LESS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%
EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS MAY OCCUR IF MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THIS VALUE

PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR
THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND SHALL BE FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED SPECIFICATIONS
ALL NECESSARY BRIDGING, BLOCKING, BLOCKING PANELS, STIFFENERS, ETC., SHALL
BE DETAILED AND FURNISHED BY THE MANUFACTURER.  SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND
DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW
PRIOR TO FABRICATION. DESIGN SUBMITTALS SHALL BEAR THE STAMP AND
SIGNATURE OF A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, STATE OF WASHINGTON
PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY BRIDGING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONFORMANCE WITH

MANUFACTURER"S SPECIFICATIONS

THE DESIGN SHOWN ON THE PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS MANUFACTURED BY THE
WEYERHAEUSER  CORPORATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT ESR-1157
ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW
AND  APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALTERNATE
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE JOIST HANGERS AND
OTHER HARDWARE SPECIFIED ON PLANS, OR ALTERNATE HANGERS AND HARDWARE SHALL
SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  SUBSTITUTED ITEMS SHALL HAVE ICC-ES
REPORT APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II,
EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF PLYWOOD

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16
FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING.  ALLOW 1/8”
SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS

STRUCTURAL INSULATED ROOF AND WALL PANELS (SIP) SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
PREMIER BUILDING SYSTEMS. MANUFACTURE AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH ICC-ES REPORT ESR-1207. PANELS SHALL BE CONNECTED TOGETHER
WITH FIELD INSTALLED SPLINES NAILED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
THE MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE COMPLETE SHOP DRAWINGS THAT INDICATE PANEL
LAYOUT AND APPROPRIATE INSTALLATION DETAILS.  SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE
ACCOMPANIED BY STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS STAMPED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
LICENSED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON. THE CALCULATIONS SHALL INCLUDE ALL
THE DESIGN LOADS. PANELS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO DEVELOP THE SHEAR CAPACITIES
INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS

ALL  WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT
IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE OR MASONRY

PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD U1 TO THE USE
CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED APPLICATION.  TREATED WOOD
FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B.  WOOD IN CONTINUOUS
CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR
USE IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B

WOOD TREATED FOR FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM EB84
OR UL 723 AND HAVE A LISTED FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 25 OR LESS.  FIRE
RETARDANT TREATED LUMBER AND WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS SHALL BE LABELED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 2303.2.4. WOOD TREATED FOR FIRE PROTECTION FOR USE IN
INTERIOR ABOVE GROUND CONSTRUCTION AND CONTINUOUSLY PROTECTED FROM WEATHER
AND OTHER SOURCES OF MOISTURE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UCFA. WOOD TREATED
FOR FIRE PROTECTION FOR USE IN EXTERIOR ABOVE GROUND CONSTRUCTION AND
SUBJECT TO WETTING OR OTHER SOURCES OF MOISTURE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA
UCFB.

FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL HAVE
CORROSION RESISTANCE AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

WOOD TREATMENT
HAS NO AMMONIA CARRIER
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER

CONDITION
INTERTIOR DRY
INTERIOR DRY

PROTECTION

690 GALVANIZED

G185 OR A185 HOT DIPPED OR
CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED
PER ASTM AB33

TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS

CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER
AZCA

INTERTOR WET
EXTERIOR
ANY

INTERIOR DRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%.
WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT IN OTHER CONDITIONS ( INTERIOR WET, EXTERIOR WET, AND
EXTERIOR DRY) IS EXPECTED TO EXCEED 19%.  CONNECTORS AND THEIR FASTENERS
SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL. COMPLY WITH THE TREATMENT MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROTECTION OF METAL

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE®
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-C-2019
EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED
THEY HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE
NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
CARRYING CAPACITY. ~ CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

MANUFACTURER™S RECOMMENDATIONS.

ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS" SERIES JOIST

HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "ITS”
SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH

BEAMS WITH "MIT" SERIES JOIST HANGERS

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS
OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER

ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS
MEMBERS CONNECTED

36. WOOD FASTENERS

A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING

SPECIFICATIONS

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
6d 2" 0. 113"
8d 2-1/2" 0. 131"
10d 3 0. 148"
12d 3-1/4" 0. 148"
16d BOX 3-1/2" 0. 135"

[F CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT

NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.
TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER AND

STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END.

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD
INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO 70
PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER.  LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8"
AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS

37. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING:

A. NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN
JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN
THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND
RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE JOIST
AND THE DIAMETER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH
OF THE JOIST.

B. IN EXTERIOR WALLS AND BEARING PARTITIONS, ANY WOOD STUD IS PERMITTED TO
BE CUT OR NOTCHED TO A DEPTH NOT EXCEEDING 25 PERCENT OF ITS WIDTH. A
HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS
PERMITTED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF
THE BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED
HOLES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR
NOTCH.

C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB
JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

38. WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE

PLANS:

A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO
THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE AITC
"TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL®™ AND THE AWC "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION

FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION". MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL
CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1. COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF
ALL OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

B. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS.
ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND
AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS

SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10" -0" IN HEIGHT.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL
EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS.  FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP

PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" 0.C.. LAP TOP PLATES AT JOINTS A MINIMUM 4" -0" AND
NAIL WITH TWELVE 16d NAILS @ 4 0.C. EACH SIDE JOINT

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD
FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER, OR ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4'-0" ON-CENTER
EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF
BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12
ON-CENTER.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE INTERIOR SURFACE OF ALL STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X 1-1/4"
TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER.  UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2
(NOMINAL) APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL
EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP
AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE

STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT
ALL PANEL EDGES AND PANEL ENDS.

C. FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL
PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND
ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID
BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AND JOISTS AT ALL BEARING POINTS WITH A
MINIMUM OF (3) 16d TOE NAILS EACH END.  TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS
WITH TWO 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH
SIMPSON METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL
MULTI JOIST BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING
SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6
ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD
WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES.  ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING.  ALLOW
1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.
TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER, MINIMUM TWO
NAILS PER BLOCK, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
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Plan Notes Legend Foundation Plan
i} . 1 ”» _ 1_ ”»
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. (E) CONCRETE WALL Scale: /47 = 1-0
THE BOTTOM OF ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18” MINIMUM BELOW GRADE. C——  STEM WALL & FOOTING
4" SLAB ON GRADE OVER 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER AND 4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE. REINFORCE WITH #3 @ 12°oc CENTERED EACH WAY. PROVIDE
CONTROL JOINTS PER 12/S3.1 X  STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST BELOW
PROVIDE CORNER BARS PER DETAIL 8/S3.1 AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. — (E) WALL OR POST BELOW
ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS FULL BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO THE TN STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE
FOUNDATION.
REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. LT (E) STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE
NON—STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW
<——>  SPAN DIRECTION
¢—e—>  EXTENT OF JOISTS
o« HOUx " HoIDOWN PER S3.1
L
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Plan Notes Legend Floor Framing Plan
— . 1 » - 1_ »
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. | STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST BELOW Scdle: /4" = 1-0

2. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48/24). GLUE AND NAIL AT ALL FRAMED C 1K
PANEL EDGES WITH 8d @ 6°oc AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING @ 12”oc.

3. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE (2)2x6 MINIMUM. PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS oo
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE DETAIL 6/S4.1 FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION.

4. PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND

PROVIDE AC, PC, OR LPC CAP.

® ~ o o

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

9. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL E INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 127%.

BLOCKED ROOF DIAPHRAGM. PROVIDE FLAT 2x4 BLOCKING AT ALL UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES WITH 8d @ 6"oc PANEL EDGE NAILING
W§ INDICATES SHEAR WALL. SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.

(X)CS16 INDICATES VERTICAL HOLD-DOWN STRAP AT END OF SHEAR WALL ABOVE.  (X) INDICATES STRAP QUANTITY. SEE DETAIL 8/54.2 FOR

10. ALL POSTS ABOVE SHALL BEAR FULLY ON BEAMS OR POSTS BELOW AND SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS FULL BEARING THROUGH FLOORS TO THE

FOUNDATION.
11, SPLICE ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES PER DETAIL 10/54.1.

12, REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

——————————————

--------------

..............

(E) WALL OR POST BELOW
STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE
(E) STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE
NON-STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW
HEADER /BEAM PER PLAN

SPAN DIRECTION

EXTENT OF JOISTS

(E) HEADER /BEAM

(E) SPAN DIRECTION

(E) EXTENT OF JOISTS
HOLDOWN PER S4.1
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Plan Notes Legend Roof Framing Plan
. 1 » _ 7_ »
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. 1 STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST BELOW Scale: /4" = 1-0
2. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2” A.P.A. RATED PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 32/16), FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS OVER ROOF ¢ (E) WALL OR POST BELOW
FRAMING PER PLAN. NAIL SHEATHING AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES WITH 8d @ 6”oc AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING @ 12"c.
3. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE (2)2x6 MINIMUM. PROVIDE (2) TRIMMER STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS =% STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. SEE DETAIL 6/54.1 FOR TYPICAL INSTALLATION. e (E) STRUCTURAL WALL OR POST ABOVE
4 PROVIDE (2) STUDS (MINIMUM) AT EACH END OF ALL BEAMS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON BUILT UP COLUMN AND
PROVIDE AC. PC. OR LPC CAP. NON=STRUCTURAL WALL BELOW
5. BLOCKED ROOF DIAPHRAGM. PROVIDE FLAT 2x4 BLOCKING AT ALL UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES WITH 8d @ 6"oc PANEL EDGE NAILING. HEADER /BEAM PER PLAN
6. WP INDICATES SHEAR WALL. SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS. \ SPAN DIRECTION
7. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.
o EXTENT OF JOISTS
8. PROVIDE H1 HURRICANE TIE AT EACH TRUSS/RAFTER WHERE IT BEARS ON EXTERIOR WALL.
9. MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS (LSL, LVL, PSL, GL) SHALL E INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF 12% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL (E) HEADER /BEAM
MAKE PROVISIONS DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12% () AN DIRECTION
10. SPLICE ALL TOP PLATE SPLICES PER DETAIL 10/S4.1.
o> (E) EXTENT OF JOISTS

11, REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
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Qf@%% Vert. Horiz. Top Longit. X ii i —
roWrek 4 a4 ~ :: - - Copyright 2019 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved
;i?\E/é?aFREE—DRAINING %@90 3-0’ 5 g’ 5" g | #@18c | #4012 - (2)44 . == HEADED BOLT OR
1 ) i T4 - ALL-THREAD W/
s £-0" 1'-0" 8" 5" 8" #4 @18%0c | #4 @ 12"0c - (2)44 CONT. #4 EA. SIDE OF s , . WASHER AND NUT
%%g H ” ” ” ” ” ” ANCHOR BOLT A qd ! A j] ’ PER SCHEDULE
PLACE SLAB PRIOR TO ] I280%8 - 6-0" 2'-3 8 8 10 #4 @ 12"0c #4 @ 12"0c - (4)#4 N . g
BACKFILLING WALL 197 ) )
12,(2 |C|r@ @6#43 & #53 8,_0” 21_911 8” 1’_331 12” #5 @ 12”OC #4 @ 121100 #4 @ 18”OC (6)#5 HOIdOWh SCthUle
SLAB ON GRADE Cr. # S ) ” ” ] ” ” 2 ” ” Plon S AnChor A.B. HOIdown Pos‘l. @
SER PLAN - FOOTING DRAIN 0-0" | 390 8| 19T 18 {7 @12 | 4 @12 | §4@180c | (B)f Mark crews Bolt | Embed | if 2x4 | if 2x6
BY OTHERS n ot , ,
X HDU2-SDS2.5 (D | (8)SDS Va"x2Y2 58”8 12 (2) x4 | (2) 26
N PO DESIGN:
e WMM . r HDU4-SDS2.5 () | (10)SDS a"x2Y/2" 58" 16" 4x4 4x6 AGL
A = b L hd ” » » ” DRAWN:
RS = - HDU5-SDS2.5 (2) (14)SDS 1/4 x21/2 5/8 ) 20 4x6 4x6 ABH
. o/ CHECKED:
ZFK
| o (1) MINIMUM SIZE OF POST AT END OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED:
D= NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS. ZFK
(2) StE 9/83.2 FOR SIDE PLATE INSTALLATION TO
B1 b B2 EXISTING FOUNDATION STEM WALL
(3) AT EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, DRILL AND EPOXY
INSTALL PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
] 3 Typical HDU Holdown 4

I
REVISIONS:
Reinforcing Splice and Development
» » Length Schedule
For f'c = 3000 psi, Grade 60 Reinforcing
_ % o @ Minimum Straight Development Length ([d) CORNER BARS TO CORNER BARS TO
L E 8 | Bar S: Too B Other B CORNER BARS TO MATCH CROSS WALL CORNER BARS T0 MATCH CROSS WALL
Yo &S X aroize Op bars er bars MATCH EXTERIOR HORIZ. REINF. MATCH HORIZ. REINF. HORIZ. REINF.
. 2| 2 | #3 29" 17" HORIZ. REINF. (alt. hooks) DPD:
= 8 @ 4 29 2
\ #5 36" 28"
# 43" 33" i /] N B s - \
A\ PIPE SLEEVES Y u7 63" 48" \
AS REQD. ; ;
T Q > i 72 55
S 49 81" 62" ——— ADDITIONAL TYP. CORNER ——— ADDITIONAL TYP. CORNER
5 5 #10 NE 20" VERT. BARS BARS: ﬂﬁ VERT. BARS BARS: ¢|ﬁ
w© e 1 101" 78"
. . < CROSS WALL ~—————— CROSS WALL
N @ Minimum Lap Splice Lengths (ls)
y  2-0min | EXCAVATION NOT : » &
ALLOWED BELOW Bar Size Top Bars Other Bars
THIS LINE " ’
#3 28 22
#4 37" 29 PROJECT TITLE:
ﬁ: gg ig Double Curtain Single Curtain Prior Residence
#7 81" 63" 8212 SE 64th Street
Pipe and Trench Locations 5 18 93" 72 Typical Corner Bars at Concrete Walls and Footings 8 Mercer Island, WA 98040
#9 105" 81"
#0 118" 91"
#1 131" 101"
TOP BARS ARE HORIZONTAL BARS WITH MORE THAN 12" DEPTH OF
D 30" min. CONCRETE CAST BELOW THEM. ——
IF CLEAR CONCRETE COVER IS NOT GREATER THAN THE DIAMETER OF Richartz Studios, INC.
e THE BAR, OR THE CENTER TO CENTER SPACING IS NOT GREATER 2300 West Commodore Way, #201
| THAN 3 BAR DIAMETERS, THEN LENGTHS SHALL BE INCREASED BY 50% 8" x 1Y/2” PRE-MOLDED SECOND POUR FIRST POUR Seattle, WA 98199
CONCRETE WALL L SEE PLAN FOR SLAB CONT. MASTIC JOINT STRIP. « 2 PH (206)784-9652
o 5 THICKNESS AND (joint may be saw cut at 128 x 10" SMOOTH FX (206)913-2432
ﬁ\gDMRITéﬁOVVf\hIgE\{V@FLL Minimum Embedment Lengths (£dh) i REINFORCING (typ.) contractor's option) SEE PLAN FOR SLAB DOUBLE GREASED
: For Standard End Hooks THICKNESS AND DOWEL @ 18"0c ISSUE:
\ @ 12do REINFORCING (typ.) '
= \ S Bar Size Length I A £ Permit
Q‘ [ [ [ ] [ [ \“ N L L] - __1__—9___ [ [ ] N
! =CI> #3 6” N N N _____ u.___u___ ;___;_, ___ N —
” # 3 R R B B R B B SR S B S I B
_ # 10 Typical
: 4 12" C ;
NORMAL FOOTING " e oncrete
REINFORCING \ 8 ~ PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER Details
S . & AND COMPACTED GRANULAR PROVIDE CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION AND COMPACTED GRANULAR —
ADD BARS TO = g # FILL PER PLAN (no vapor FILL PER PLAN (no vapor SCALE: W
MATCH NORMAL L = < » . . ) JOINTS IN SLABS ON GRADE TO BREAK : . . 3/4" = 1'-0" U.N.O.
REINFORCING . =& E #0 20 barrier at exterior slab locations) UP SLAB INTO RECTANGULAR AREAS barrier at exterior slab locations) rve
‘ S5 1 22" OF 250 SQUARE FEET OR LESS. AREAS December 17, 2021
: TO BE APPROX. SQUARE AND HAVE NO : : SROJECT NO:
LINE OF EXCAVATION 1. SIDE COVER MUST BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 212" Control Joint ACUTE ANGLES. JOINT LOCATIONS TO Construction Joint 00052-2021-05
) BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. SHEET NO:
NORMAL FOOTING 2. END COVER FOR 90" HOOKS MUST BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 2
REINFORCING S
3.1
Typical Stepped Footing 9 Reinforcing Splice Length & Development Length (3000psi) ] O Typical Slab Joints ] 2




2x JOIST OR BLKG.

(u.n.o. on plan)

]
A

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

(2) 16d TOENAILS THRU
EA. JOIST OR BLOCK

(4) 8d INTO EA. BLOCK

N 1]

~ 0N

JOIST DIRECTION AND _/

SHEATHING PER PLAN

\—WHERE JOISTS ARE PARALLEL

PROVIDE 2x BLKG. @ 48"oc

SHEATHE AND NAIL CRIPPLE~ .

>y
77

WALL TO MATCH W6 PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

e ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

e REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL PLATE
SIZE REQUIREMENTS

P.T. 2x PLATE W/ 58"
TITAN HD @ 48”0c
(22" MIN. EMBED)

(E) SLAB ON GRADE.

Interior Cripple Wall at Crawl Space

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

EMBED HEADED BOLT OR
ALL-THREAD W/ NUT & WASHER
9" AT HDU & HD LOCATIONS
(¥8"8 at HDU2, HDU4, & HDUS.
7/8"¢ at HDUB. 1"¢ at HDU11)

o
|

u.n.o.

—~— SHEATHING CAN BE

PLACED ON EITHER
SIDE OF WALL

HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(where occurs)

P.T. 2x PLATE w/ EXP. BOLT
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(Y8"¢ @ 48"oc elsewhere)

(E) SLAB ON GRADE.
SAWCUT AS REQUIRED
FOR NEW FTG. INSTALL

yra

_ t
e vaccaoa viziaces cer Mo

B
<.\

N

4 4 A N

4 4
o

3
clr.

ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.

1’_6”

(2)#4 CONT.
TOP & BOT.

OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

u.n.o.

New Interior Wall & Foundation W/ Existing Slab

3

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POSTS

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ EPOXY GROUTED
THRD ROD PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

(E) WALL UPGRADED TO
SHEARWALL PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ.)

VERIFY OR PROVIDE (E) FULL DEPTH
2x RIM/BLKG.

NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

(E) CRIPPLE WALL UPGRADED
T0 MATCH SHEARWALL ABOVE

(E) 2x SILL PLATE W/ NEW 12”8
EPOXY BOLTS AT A.B. SPACING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (4" conc. embed)

=T _-——------7

P |

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG. TO
MATCH HOLDOWN POSTS/STUDS

77
//
77

/» (E) JOIST & SHEATHING

A35 PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(install w/ palm nailer)

————T T e -
e e —

K

I

i

EPOXY GROUT A36 THRD. g3 AJL

ROD PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE,
INSTALL AT SLIGHT ANGLE TO cl
ACHIEVE EDGE DISTANCE

(E) FOUNDATION & STEM WALL

PROVIDE THRD. COUPLER AS REQD.
FOR ALL-THRD.

PROVIDE POST/STUDS TO MATCH
HOLDOWN POST ABOVE & DBL STUDS
ON OPP. SIDE OF ALL-THRD

(E) SLAB ON GRADE

NOTES:
—REFER TO SW SCHEDULE FOR

< \
X

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

—SPECTAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

oo

FOR EPOXY GROUTED INSTALL.

Existing Framing at Basement W/ Cripple Wall

!
|
l 18
| #x I @180c

FACE OF WALL BEYOND ————
#4 CONT. AT OPENINGS

SEE PLAN FOR SLAB
THICKNESS AND
REINFORCING (typ.)

(&)

)\
N

I

IONL LA LN LI NS DI AOA£
[S] e | (%

1'-6" min.

(2)#4 CONT.

Typical Turned-Down Slab Edge

10"sq. PLINTH REINF. W/
(444 x L VERT. & #3 x[ ]
®6"oc W/ (3)#3 x ] IN
TOP 5” OF PLINTH

£ POST, PLINTH, & FTG.

i < POST PER PLAN
| ABU SERIES
| POST BASE W/
! Y8"6x7" A.B.
|
_.ﬁ._ _
. % |

FOOTING SIZE & ——————*=
REINF. PER PLAN

ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

1'-6" min.

Deck or Canopy Post Footing - Square Plinth

£ POST, PLINTH, & FTG.

L

NEW POST PER PLAN ————

(E) SLAB ON GRADE\

77
|
|
|
|
|
—

ABU SERIES BASE W/
%8"8 EXPANSION BOLT

yr4
7

\
<X

4
<4 4
AN AENEH

y 4
\— (E) FOOTING

New Post W/ Existing Footing & Slab - ABU

/

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POSTS

HOLDOWN (where occurs)

PER PLAN W/ EPOXY
GROUTED THREADED ROD
PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

F-—————————=d

P.T. 2x PLATE W/ EXPANSION
BOLT PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(8”8 @ 48"oc elsewhere)

(E) SLAB ON GRADE
/ PER PLAN

clr.
(E) FOUNDATION & ——————=

STEM WALL

N

4 < - a 2 R
4 v E AN

EPOXY GROUT A36 THREADED
ROD PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE.
INSTALL AT SLIGHT ANGLE TO
ACHIEVE EDGE DISTANCE

ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

New Exterior Wall W/ Existing Slab & Foundation 8

Z/
77

~————————— POST PER HD
SCHEDULE 4/S3.1

SHEARWALL PER PLAN 8d @ 6"oc

HD PER PLAN

FULL DEPTH 2x RIM W/
\ (2)16d EA. STUD

WTS TO MATCH HD AB. —— S

A35 @ 48”0c

(E) SILL PLATE

L8x6x1/2 LLV o “ \
C - JOIST AND SHEATHING

c PER PLAN

4
(2)%8"9 x 5" TITEN HD 3 PT 20 SILL W/~
@ 9"oc (W/ 2" EDGE 4" TITEN HD @ 48’oc
DISTANCE) »

(E) STEM WALL

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ AB. PER
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

(2) #4 CONT. TOP
(1 ea. side of a.b.)

o ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

® REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL PLATE
SIZE REQUIREMENTS

P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB.
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(Y8"¢ @ 48”oc elsewhere)

8
min.

'H" PER RETAINING
WALL SCHEDULE

REINF. PER RETAINING
WALL SCHEDULE 3/S3.1

N
N

FOOTING SIZE & REINF———— ™
PER RETAINING WALL

& QQ QQ
19

o )d Fo N k@dec‘a g ‘EJGO\JWGMGNL@G
m&m@&cﬁ ¢ E LI 0%
L L

\& 'y *

SCHEDULE

Exterior Retaining Wall w/ Slab on Grade ] O

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ A.B. PER
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

(2)#4 CONT. TOP
(1 ea. side of a.b.)

T
—————————=d

o ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
GENERAL NOTES

® REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL PLATE
SIZE REQUIREMENTS

P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB.
PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(¥8"8 @ 48"oc elsewhere)

SLAB ON GRADE
/ PER PLAN

8
min.

1’_6”

min.

#4 @ 18"oc VERT. CTRD.
(alt. bends)

3
clr.

5"

8"

5”

#4 @ 12"0c HORIZ. CTRD.

(2)#4 CONT. BOT.

Exterior Wall w/ Slab on Grade ] ]

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVER
HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ ALL-THREAD
TO MATCH A.B. SIZE IN

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG. TO

HOLDOWN SCHEDULE 1 MATCH HOLDOWN STUDS/POST
SHEARWALL PER PLAN B
L (4) 84 INTO EA. BLOCK
e ch o EARWALL 71 JOIST DIRECTION AND
(ty.) A SHEATHING PER PLAN
2x RIM JOIST i
(u.n.0. on plan) N
(2)#4 CONT. TOP 1%
(1 ea. side of a.b.) f
\ \
= | e (2) 16d THRU EA.
= i JOIST OR BLOCK
WHERE JOISTS ARE
S ) PARALLEL, PROVIDE
| & #* @120oc HORIZ 2 2% BLKG. @ 48"oc
£ ) RO P.T. 246 PLATE W/ AB. PER
© ™ #4 @18 0oc VERT. SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (U.N.O.)
— CTRD.(alt. bends) R (Y8"8 @ 48"oc elsewhere)
] o ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
%0 = et . TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
NS OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
(2)#4 CONT. BOT. ——= GENERAL NOTES
® REFER TO SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
5 8 |5 FOR ADDITIONAL RIM & SILL
PLATE SIZE REQUIREMENTS

Exterior Framing at Crawl Space ] 2

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
p: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com

934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
p: 253.284.9470 ssfengineers.com
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Copyright 2019 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

DESIGN:

AGL

DRAWN:

ABH

CHECKED:

ZFK

APPROVED:

ZFK

I
REVISIONS:

DPD:

I
PROJECT TITLE:

Prior Residence

8212 SE 64th Street
Mercer Island, WA 98040

I
ARCHITECT:

Richartz Studios, INC.

2300 West Commodore Way, #201
Seattle, WA 98199
PH (206)784-9652
FX (206)913-2432

[
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Permit
[
SHEET TITLE:
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Concrete
Details

[
SCALE:
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DATE:
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STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING
SHEARWALL PER PLAN 2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
7 p: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com
934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
\ _ _ /4 p: 253.284.9470 ssfengineers.com
CS16 STRAP FULL LENGTH —
HEADER PER PLAN / OF WALL MIN. 2-0° STRAP X X N N q d Copyright 2019 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved
EACH SIDE OF OPENING R R X X X X
nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn fF— WRAP AT CORNER CONDITION @ -1 {- @ @ } @
TYP. D —" AT K
wall- opening @ SHEARWALL PER PLAN \ D) SHEARWALL OR /
NAIL SHEATHING TO BLOCKING 16d @ 12°0c AT
,/ W/ PANEL EDGE NAILING PER OTHER WALLS
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ.)
- INTERSECTING WALL——————=
\\ \ p > (see left if shearwall) » —
1 2x FLAT BLOCKING (typ.) DESIGN: AGL
DRAWN:
ABH
CHECKED:
PANEL EDGE NAILING PER (1) PLYWOOD PANEL EDGE NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE 2FK
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE AT APPROVER 7Rk
FULL HGT. STUDS AROUND (2) BASE PLATE NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
WALL OPENING (typ.)
(3) 16d @ 8"oc
Continuous Straps at Wall Opening (above and below) 2 Typical Shearwall Intersections 4
I
REVISIONS:
Holdown Strap Schedule
Plan End #Nails Ea. | Holdown Studs/Post PANEL EDGE NAILING OF W
. . BLOCKING SHEARWALL BELOW 4)8d INTO
Mark Le’ngj’rh End Length if 2x4 if 2x6 BTWN. JOISTS EA. BLOCK
CS16 -2 (13) &d (1) 2x4 (1) 2x6 PROVIDE 312" LSL JOIST
CMST14 2'-6" (33) 10d 4x6 4x6 (2)16d XEOE\%/EK%/@E[)S(EII_:EANRX%% (2)16d
CMSTI2 3-3 (43) 104 48 66 TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE EAJOBT CLOSER THAN 4oc A BLOK
PANEL EDGE NAILING TO /
/
ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST . ] TOP PLATE CONNECTION 1l (TB)I PP —
X X W/ 16d NAILS OR L : DPD:
o o HOLDOWN PER PLAN A35 W/ LSL
: : — L] REFER 10 SCHEDULE A35 (at exterior walls only) TJI JOISTS PER PLAN
SHEARWALL =5 /= | = [F] HOLDOWN POST/STUDS OMIT @ HEADERS <60 -
PER PLAN i =8 [ PER SCHEDULE N 4 PANEL EDGE NAILING -
=15} (6)16d ;
O 2 E i PLYWOOD SHEATHING 2x BLOCKING - SHEATHING PANEL JOINT - 2x BLOCKING
I i ; PER PLAN \ BTWN. STUDS W/ PANEL EDGE NAILING BTWN. STUDS
f\,il i 1YP. STUbs LT BEAM OR HEADER | BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION -
- PER PLAN
ORIENTATION —%ﬂ}{: I FULL WIDTH VERTICAL m PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER PLAN I i GRAIN BLOCKING = PROVIDE (2) BEARING : i
X i TO MATCH HOLDOWN - STUDS Lo i H
| ——— STUDS/POST 7 T | i
o[k Tl}_ X PER SCHEDULE = =
Ede-Ai N Bearing Wall Non—Bearing Wall
&5 [ | = REFER TO PLAN FOR m—
st N LOCATIONS WHERE NOTE: PROJECT TTTLE.
S N WALL CONTINUES SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR ALL NAILING AND
) i CONNECTIONS, NOT OTHERWISE NOTED Prior Residence
6 8212 SE 64th Street
Typical Holdown Schedule 5 Typical Header Support w/2 Bearing Studs Typical Shearwall Construction 8 Mercer Island, WA 98040
Shearwall Schedule ©20®®®
, Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection
Mark Sheathing - : X
SAWN OR MER. =T 16d NAILING » Nailing if TJI if Wood @ at Wood @@ | at Concrete
: _—_—
LUMBER. 2x MIN. PER SCHEDULE We 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 84 @ 6”oc 16d @ 6”0c A35 @ 24"oc 16d @ 6"oc 58"0 AB. @ 48"0c ARCHITECT:
TOP CHORD SPLICE SEE NOTES FOR . .
ADDITIONAL 1= 2% NAILER s Wa 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 84 @ 4"oc 16d @ 4”oc A35 @ 16”0 (2)rows 16d @ 6"oc | I8"¢ AB. @ 32"0c Richartz Studios, INC.
(8)16d @ 4"oc 64 @ 17" REQUIREMENTS /1 1/2" MAX. TO —{¢i w3 @ 15/32 CDX PLYWOOD 84 @ Foc | (2rows 16d @ 4o A35 @ 120 (2)rows 160 @ 6%oc | 5/8"d AB. @ 240 2300 West Commodore Way, #201
2%6 x CONT. W/ (2)16d STAGGERED AT EA. 164 NALLING EDGE OF ¢ & : : : : o e " Seattle, WA 98199
RAFTER 8d @ 6 oc - R Detail A Detail C W3 ® |115/32” CDX PLYWD. EA. SIDE |8d @ 3"oc EA. SIDE n/a A35 @ 6"0c (3)rows 16d @ 4"oc | 58”9 AB. @ 16"0c FX (206)913-2432
A\ D\ RN\ AN
OVERFRAMING PER PLAN - —— T \'L' —— — W2 ® |15/32” CDX PLYWD. EA. SIDE | 8d @ 2oc EA. SIDE n/a HGAIOKT @ 8"oc | (3)rows 16d @ 4"oc @ | 58" AB. @ 12"0c
gggggl CHORD 2W2-10©) | 15/32” CDX PLYWD. EA. SIDE |10d @ 2”oc EA. SIDE n/a HGAIOKT @ 6"oc | (4)rows 16d @ 4’oc | 58”6 AB. @ 12"0c 1S5UE:
TYPICAL STUDS W/ 3/8" 1/2" (D) BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12"0.c. Permit
SPACING PER PLAN min typ. @ 8d NAILS SHALL BE 0.131"¢ x 2 1/2" (common) — 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135" x 3 1/2" (box) — 10d NAILS SHALL BE 0.148°¢ x 3" (common).
" (3 EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7. EXPANSION BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 4" EMBEDMENT. TITEN HD SCREW ANCHORS MAY ——
1 BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 4" EMBEDMENT. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x 1/4" MIN. PLATE WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL EXTEND TO '
| WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WITH SHEATHING. SEE DETAIL C. Typical Wood
TRUSS/RAFTER PER PLAN k———PLYWOOD T | (@ 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NAILING ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF W3 AND W2. F :
EDGE NAILING — | EDGE NI | SEE DETAIL B. WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR W2, STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES. raming
OVER EA.STUD 4 S | eq eq © 3x FOUNDATION SILL PLATES ARE REQUIRED FOR 2W3 AND 2W2. 3x STUDS ARE REQUIRED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES AND PANEL JOINTS Details
| | | T SHALL BE OFFSET EACH SIDE OF WALL. STAGGER NAILS AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES. 3x STUD, MIN., REQUIRED AT END OF SHEARWALL. —
| . | =i . ® TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SINGLE-SIDED SHEARWALLS. ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING. SCALE: -
| 6'-0" min. BETWEEN SPLICES | 16d NAILING —= 3 SEE PLANS AND HOLDOWN SCHEDULE FOR ALTERNATE REQUIREMENTS. 3/4" =1-0" UN.O.
| | PER SCREDULE " (@ AL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE W6, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DATE December 17. 2021
&~ SPLICE T0 OCCUR ATE | Detail B ” 7/16” 0.5.B. MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 15/32" CDX, EXCEPT AT 10d PANEL EDGE NAILING. SIS :
OF VERT. STUD TYP. PLAN VIEW AT ABUTTING PANEL ‘ @ LTP4's (HORIZONTAL ORIENTATION) W/ 8d COMMON MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION. 00052-2021-05
EDGES OF W3 & W2 RIM A 2x NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION. SHEET NO:
Detail D (@ AT MULTI-ROW NAILING, MINIMUM OFFSET BETWEEN ROWS AND ROW SPACING 1/2”, SEE DETAIL D.
T @ LVL RIMS PERMITTED AT SINGLE SIDED SHEAR WALLS ONLY.
@ PROVIDE (3) ROWS 16d @ 6%0c AT LVL RIMS.
9 -I 0 MINIMUM RIM OR JOIST 3'/2" WIDE BELOW SHEARWALL. -I 2 *
Overframing Connection Typical Top Plate Splice Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One & Two Sides)




8d @ 6"oc

A35 CLIP EA. RAFTER
T0 LEDGER

RAFTERS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN

2x LEDGER TO MATCH
RAFTER DEPTH W/ (3)
ROWS 16d @ 16”"ac TO
EA. STUD

—~—— SHEARWALL PER PLAN

Light Roof Ledger

]

PANEL EDGE NAILING OF
SHEARWALL BELOW

SHEATHING PER PLAN

SHEATHE AND NAIL TRUSS
T0 MATCH SHEARWALL BELOW

2 x BLKG. TO RECEIVE
PANEL EDGE NAILING

2x4 STUDS @ 24"oc
W/(2)16d TOE NAILS
EA. END

A35 PER SHEARWALL

PANEL EDGE NAILING OF
SHEARWALL ABOVE

o SCHEDULE

N
X

yra
77

PRE-MANUF. TRUSSES 4/

PER PLAN

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

(2) 16d TOENAILS
EA. BLOCK

Shearwall Extension Thru Truss Depth (perpendicular to ’rruss)3

(E) RAFTERS & SHEATHING

INVERTED A35 @ 24”oc W/
SPAX #6x!/2" R200 WOOD
SCREWS TO ROOF SHEATHING

VERIFY / PROVIDE FULL
DEPTH BLOCKING (may be
drilled for venting)

yra
77

NAIL PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE o (E) CEILING JOISTS
A35 PER SHEARWALL
il
(E) FASCIA [\/ SCHEDULE
N HDR. /BEAM PER PLAN

(where occurs)

(E) WALL UPGRADED T0 —————=
SHEARWALL PER PLAN

4
77

Existing Exterior Roof Bearing 4

SHEATHING PER PLAN

8d @ 6"oc

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING

(may be drilled for venting)

FASCIA PER ARCH.

7

POST PER PLAN

RAFTER PER PLAN

H1 EA. RAFTER

KB BEAM PER PLAN

¥ POST CAP PER PLAN

Beam & Post

5

1”

4x8 BLKG FLAT TO
PARAPET WALL AT

TIEBACK W/ == T

HGATOKT TOP AND BOT

(5)8d INTO

EA. BLOCK

DTT2Z TO

TIEBACK BOLT \

per arch.

TIEBACK ANCHOR B 12 W/
(2)/2"8 THRUBOLTS

%8"¢ TIEBACK ANCHOR ROD W/
CLEVIS AND EYE BOLT

SDWS LONG SCREW EA.
LONGIT. JOIST TO
TRANSVERSE JOIST
(3" MIN EMBED)

K K KK

BEAM PER PLAN

5

16

P 12" CLEVIS TAB
PER ARCH.

%8"¢ BOLT THRU
OUTRIGGERS AND CLEVIS

CEDAR OUTRIGGER
PER PLAN W/
(3)16d TOE NAILS

EA. SIDE TO BEAM  FOR CALLOUTS
IN COMMON
SEE 12/54.2

6

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OVER ALL HOLDOWN
STUDS/POST

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

(4)8d INTO EACH BLOCK
JOISTS AND SHEATHING

NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE (typ)

PER PLAN

84 @ 6”oc

A\ N\
AN X

/7
//
77

DECK JOISTS PER PLAN 4/

ITS HANGER

L WHERE JOISTS ARE

PERPENDICULAR, PROVIDE
ITS HANGER @ BEAM

2x LEDGER W/ (_) SDS
4" x _" SCREWS @ 16”0c

HOLDOWN STRAP (where occurs)
PER PLAN. REFER TO HD STRAP
SCHEDULE FOR ADDL. INFO
PROVIDE EQUAL NUMBER OF
SPECIFIED NAILS INTO STUDS
ABOVE & BELOW BEAM

WHERE JOISTS ARE
PARALLEL, PROVIDE
TJI BLKG. @ 48"oc

BEAM PER PLAN

Exterior Beam (w/ TJI) w/ Deck 7

A35 PER SHEARWALL

SCHEDULE (install w/
INVERTED A35 @ PER SHEARWALL palm nailer)
SCHEDULE W/ SPAX #6x'/2” R200

WOOD SCREWS TO FLOOR SHEATHING (2)16d THRU EA. BLOCK

INVERTED A35 EA. BLOCK
W/ SPAX #6xV/2” R200
WOOD SCREWS TO

(E) SHEATHING

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OF SHEARWALL BELOW

yy

77
/
pr

77

K WHERE JOISTS ARE
X PARALLEL PROVIDE

NAILING PER SHEARWALL 9% BLKG. @ 28" 0c

SCHEDULE \

BEAM/HDR. PER PLAN

(E) WALL UPGRADED TO——————————= (where occurs)

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

4
77

Interior Shearwall Below Existing Floor 8

PANEL EDGE NAILING OVERJ

ALL HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

(E) WALL UPGRADED TO ————=
SHEARWALL PER PLAN

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN. REFER TO HD
STRAP SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ)

VERTICAL GRAIN BLKG. TO
MATCH HOLDOWN STUDS/POST

/ (E) JOISTS & SHEATHING

VERIFY OR PROVIDE
FULL-DEPTH 2x RIM/BLKG.

\\ :/
I I
/ A 1\ 1\

3

77

NAILING PER SHEARWALL

SCHEDULE /
/ 7
P AV
LEAVE ONE END OF ———————= I\
STRAP UNAILED JUST /
PRIOR TO COVERING /

(E) WALL UPGRADED TO —————=
SHEARWALL PER PLAN

A35 PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(install w/ palm nailer)

~————————HDR./BEAM PER PLAN
(where occurs)

Z/

77

Existing Exterior Floor Framing ] O

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OVER ALL HOLDOWN
STUDS/POST

HOLDOWN (where occurs)

PER PLAN. REFER TO HD
STRAP SCHEDULE FOR ADDL.
INFO. PROVIDE EQUAL NUMBER

OF SPECIFIED NAILS INTO
STUDS ABOVE & BELOW BEAM

NAILING PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE (typ.)

2x RIM JOIST U.N.O.

INVERTED LUS HANGER

EDGE NAILING OF
SHEARWALL BELOW

2x BLKG. BETWEEN JOISTS

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

PER PLAN

s

NAILING PER
SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

q L |
JOIST & SHEATHING

(2)16d TOENAILS EA.
7 JOIST

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

s

REFER TO SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL ~  ——— BEAM/HEADER PER PLAN
RIM SIZE REQUIREMENTS

(where occurs)

Exterior Cantilevered Floor Framing ] ]

H2A ANCHORS @ 48”oc
W/ (4) 8d EA. END

SHEATHE & NAIL TO
MATCH SHEARWALL

BELOW .
8d @ 6”oc
e | (4)8d INTO
5| € 5 EA. BLOCK
g_ g 77
— JOISTS & SHEATHING
PER PLAN
PANEL EDGE NAILING ==t =~
PER SHEARWALL 4 N
SCHEDULE WHERE RAFTERS ARE PARALLEL,
PROVIDE TJI BLKG. @ 48”oc
2x BLOCKING
(may be drilled for venting) WHERE RAFTERS ARE PERP.,
PROVIDE ITS HANGER @ LEDGER
SHEARWALL PER PLAN —————=
16d @ 6”oc
LSL 134 LEDGER W/ (3) ROWS

% 49 x 42" SDS SCREWS @
16”0c INTO EA. STUD

Balloon Frame Parapet (w/TJI) ] 2
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DESIGN:
AGL
DRAWN:
ABH
CHECKED:
ZFK
APPROVED:
ZFK
[
REVISIONS:
ROOF —
B DPD:
~—— (E) RIM
|
|
BEAM / HEADER PER PLAN ﬁ i — i
|
A
I N 1 |
/H X A |
Il | | |
- il |: Ly
I I N
| ] |
SHEATHE PER PLAN e Ty
o =~ POST PER PLAN
L
|
(E) WALL FRAMING POST PER PLAN - PROJECT TITLE:
27_0" - .
¢S HD PER PLAN :: Prior Residence
= : FINISH FLOOR 8212 SE 64th Street
............ E%.
i il ;; |l Mercer Island, WA 98040
o \ il i -t~ FCCQ POST CAP PER PLAN
- (2)CS16x4°0" BEAM TO (E) RIM i i --
9 i il (2)OMSTI4 STRAPS
ECCQ POST CAP PER PLAN e il i WRAPPED OVER BEAM —
T I|:: i ARCHITECT:
A V—II\‘JHF b Richartz Studios, INC.
K i l: 2300 West Commodore Way, #201
i I ! Seattle, WA 98199
SHEATHE PER 2W2-10 ——+—=5 | i PH (206)784-9652
i i | FX (206)913-2432
I h
—
- POST PER PLAN POST PER PLAN ———————= — EGRESS WINDOW PER ARCH —
ISSUE:
HDUS L~ POST PER PLAN Permit
[
ABU POST BASE ON ALL 6x POSTS SHEET TITLE:
o HUDS
,, Elevation
b o i i . o L 6xB¢1 /200" LLV W/
‘ 58" WIS TO HDU &
(2)%8"8 x 5" TITEN HD SCALE:
PER 9/S3.2 1/2" =1"-0" U.N.O.
DATE:
December 17, 2021
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